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TYPIS POLYGLOTTIS VATICANIS

FOREWORD

Over the years, we have received many requests at the Secretariat for an
analytical index of our Bulletin. The lack of a camprehensive index of
back issues has made it difficult both for researchers who want to consult
articles which have appeared previcusly in the Bulletin, as well as for
readers who simply are locking for an article they had previously encoun-
tered in our journal. We hope that this present number of the Bulletin,
entirely devoted to an index of numbers 1-64, will resolve same of these
problems and make the Bulletin more "usable."

In preparing this Index, we were impressed by the wealth of material which
has appeared in the pages of the Bulletin during the past 21 years.
Sameone desiring to review the develomment in theological approach of
Catholic thinkers towards other religions in the period following the
Second Vatican Council will find this progress chronicled in the issues

of the Bulletin. The ocollection of papal statements concerning the
relationship of Christianity to other world religions which is contained
in the Bulletin is very extensive. In addition, the Bulletin has reprinted
many of the documents and statements of bishops' conferences, partlcula.rlv
those of the two great continental bodies, SECAM in Africa and FABC in
Asia, as well as papers and discussions which occurred at international
colloquia on themes of inculturation, theology of religions, and relations
between Christians and the followers of other fatth traditions.

The Index follows the format of the Bulletin itself. 1In the first place
are the Statements of the Popes. To the sections listing alphabetically
the discourses of Popes Paul VI and John Paul II, there is added a third
section which thematically collects the addresses of the two popes whose
teachings have appeared in the Bulletin.

The Articles are presented first by author and title. To this section is

added a second in which the articles are arranged according to subject
matter, followed by author and volume.

The Dialogue in the World section is organized, as in the Bulletin itself,
by country, then city, and finally the event and reference to the proper
place in the Bulletin. This is followed by the Book Reviews, arranged ac-
cording to author and title of the book reviewed, then the reviewer and
the Bulletin reference. The Index concludes with a short necrology of

references to staff, members, ard consultors of the Secretariat who have
died.

A particular problem which presented itself in the compiling of this Index
is the fact that for numbers 1-24 of the Bulletin there existed separate
French and English editions. Only at number 25 were the two editions com—
bined into one which contained articles in both French and English (and
occasionally, in Arabic, German, Italian, latin, or Spanish.) The early
French and English editions contained substantially the same articles,
although the page-numbering rarely coincided. The Index thus lists each
article fram the early language editions twice, giving the title and pag-
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tion "e" ngn £ollowing the page rumber
each edition. A lower—case "€ Or by
ihxﬁicate?rthe edition in which the ggfg_i:x/x;fis to be found. For examp.
means that the listing is found :anoiume 23, on page 84 in the English
editiona!ﬂmpageBTinthePrend‘l. .
et ﬂeﬂwrmllgﬁlw?zgu?sw (tz:g_t;e 28-29 34-3; oﬁlx_x_\i;erzgl_so.)
e 1 ¥ ’ N ’ [
e precasesent?dﬂtgg goublé issues, the volume is always listed by the éﬁ
nmmngei In ?:he example given above, the volume is actually nurbered .

In the "Addresses of the Recent Popes” and "Articles by xlﬁ 'I:;??;st—
tables apapaldiscourseorarticle may have more than rej us

i Z’Ln those cases, the same article can be'fourd under bbg';ml dthan"Mission
head:mg:mthe section. For example, thearf.lclebybfx. chonal {:ed

as Dialogue? Christianity Encounters Melanesian Rel:.glon 1s" ;;c,ﬁ d \xﬂerlogy
the subjecté: "Melanesian Religions,” "Mission and Dialogue, Theo.

of religions: Mission as Dialogue?"

j headings usually are iveninthelanguage;:nwhichthearticle
— mb]eitn the Bulietin. l{kmeveg, a Bulletin a_rticle in French maytlgave
an additional subject listing in English, and vice vz?:csa.f I-bweverthe Indéx n
have done this exhaustively would have doublfd the size afl’ e -
the section, "Addresses of the Recent Popes," the gener - ge headmg. ]
are given only in English. Again, size of the Irﬁexwazdl he ialtmmmdecision.
factor, and we regret any incmvenience_caused by tl"u.s 1 thz al o ien
For our readers, we offer on the following page a list O enchr
equivalents used in that section.

The Secretariat staff and checked ard rechecked the referem“zsaiglﬁzgﬁ@{
times, but it is inevitable that some errors remain. \e gi
l;%r;ythis and ask our readers to inform us of_ any errors so ﬂﬂto‘; ]t.;.:t
of Errata can be campiled for distribution with a future nunber
Bulletin.
Thomas Michel ]
Addetto per 1l'Asia

14?2

AVERTISSEMENT

Au long des années le Secrétariat a regu de nombreuses demandes d'un Index
analytique du Bulletin. Le manque d'un répertoire d'ensemble des &ditions
passées est une difficulté pour les chercheurs qui voudraient consulter des
articles antérieurement parus dans le Bulletin, ainsi cue pour les lecteurs
simplement en cuéte de retrouver un article dejd lu. Nous voulons donc
espérer que le présent muméro de notre Bulletin, strictement un index des
numéros 1-64, résoudra au moins certains problémes et rendra le Bulletin
plus "utilisable."

En préparant cet Index nous avons &t frampés nar la richesse de matériel
accumlée dans les pages du Bulletin au cours des 21 années &coulées.

Celui qui désire se rendre campte du développement en approche théologicue
des penseurs catholiques a.1'égard des autres religions dans la période

qui suivit Vatican II, en suivra la marche progressive dans les éditions
du Bulletin. Ie nombre des déclarations pontificales sur la relation du
christianisme s'ouvrant aux autres religions mondiales, rapportées dans

le Bulletin, est considérable. De plus celui-ci a publié une bonne part
des documents et déclarations des conférences épiscopales, en particulier
ceux des deux grands organismes continentaux, le SCEAM en Africue et le
FABC en Asie, ainsi que les commmications et les débats tenus dans les
colloques internationaux sur 1'inculturation, la théologie des religions,

les relations entre les chrétiens et les disciples des autres traditions
religieuses.

L'Index est de méme format que le Bulletin. En premier lieu viennent les
Déclarations des Papes. Aux sections enumérant par ordre alphabéticue
les discours des papes Paul VI et Jean-Paul II, s'ajoute une troisieme
section avec classement par thémes de ces discours tels que publiés dans
le Bulletin.

Les Articles sont présent@s d'abord par auteur et titre. Dans une seconde
section ils sont class@s par matiére, avec indication de l'auteur et du
nunéro de la publication.

La section Dialogue dans le monde est ordonnée, come dans le Bulletin,
par pays, puis par villes, et finalement selon 1'événement et la reference
a sa place dans le Bulletin. Au terme de 1'Index une courte mention
nécrologique des membres et consulteurs du Secrétariat décédes.

Un probléme particulier posé 3 la campilation de cet Index est la double
&dition francaise et anglaise des numéros 1-24 du Bulletin. Ce n'est qu'au
numéro 25 que les deux editions furent fondues en une seule, avec des ar—
ticles en frangais et en anglais (occasionnellement en arabe, en allemand,
en italien, en latin, en espagnol). ILes &ditions francaise et anglaise
contiennent en substance les mémes articles, mais la pagination coincide
rarement. En conséquence 1'Index cite chacue article dans sa double édition,
se référant au titre et a la pagination de chacune. Un "e" ou un "f" minus-
cule accompagne la page de 1'édition ol trouver la référence. Par example:
23:84e/87f
signifie: Bulletin 23, page 84 dans 1'édition anglaise, 87 dans la francaise.
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Plusieurs &ditions du Bulletin ont paru, & cause d'une abordance de matériel,

4 98- FRENCH-ENGLISH EQUIVALENTS
en numéro double (23-24, 28-29, 34-35, 41~42, 49-50). Dans ces cas le

Page 1
numéro cité est toujours celui du premier. Dans l'exemple donné ci-dessus . |
1'édition est en fait le numéro 23-24. francais English
Dans les tables "Discours des derniers Papes" ("Addresses of the Recel;xt Afrique: visites et religions Africa: visits/religions
Popes") et "Articles par Matiére-Auteur" ("Articles by SubjeCtTAUthOr )y ) Amt.>assatile1'u-s et Dlpltlamétes Am‘rhzassadors/Diplomats
un discours nontifical ou un article peuvent concerner plus cu un seul S‘:‘Jet' Asie: visites et religions Asia: visits/religions
Alors le méme article revient sous plus d'une rubrlc;ue dans la ngme.segtlon. Dialogue avec les cultures Dialogue with culture(s)

Par exemple l'article de M. McDonald, "Mission_as Dlglogue? ChrJ..§tlanlt§7 Europe:.v~is1tes et relligions Eur'.ape: visits/religions

Encounters Melanesian Religion,” est répertorié au titre des mat]..elt-'652 Inde:lv1s1tes.et r:aligxons India: visits/religions

"Melanesian religions,” "Mission and dialogue," "Theology of religions: Journée de pridre & Assise Assisi Day of Prayer

Mission as Dialogue?". L‘thse dans le monde moderne Church in modern world
L'fglise et les autres religions Church and other faiths

les titres relatifs au sujet sont ordinairement cités dans la langue de Missic.m et dialogue Mission and dialogue

parution de 1l'article dans le Bulletin. Cependant un article paru en fran- Relations avec les Bouddhistes Relations with Buddhists

cais peut étre signalé dans lam matiere aussi en arllgla:Ls , .et in- Relét?ons avec les Musulmans - Relations with Muslims

versement. Mais pour adopter exhaustivement cette méthode il aurait fallu Reh%mnf d' Abraham Religim? of Abraham

doubler le volume de 1'Index! Dans la section "@ddresses of tl}e Recent _ Secrétariat N S(.ecretarl.at .

Popes”, les titres de sujet général ne\sont‘donngs cu'en anglais. Redisons Eveques/Ad limina Bishops/Ad limina

le: le volume de 1'Index a &té le cx:ite:.ce detz?_nmnant et nous regrettons

toute géne que pourrait causer la decision prise. Pour nos'lectezir§ nousgS

donnons & la page cui suit une liste des &wivalents francais-anglais u

dans cette section.

L'equipe du Secrétariat a vérifié a maintes repr%ses les références données

dans cet Index. Mais il est indvitable oue subsistent que]._ques erreurs. ENGLISH-FRENCH EQUIVALENTS

Nous nous en excusons et prions nos lecteurs de nous les signaler, en sorte page 1

qu'une liste d'Errata puisse paraitre dans un numéro ultérieur du Bulletin.

164

Thomas Michel
Addetto per 1l'Asia

Africa: visits/religions
Ambassadors/Diplomats
Asia: visits/religions
Assisi Day of Prayer
Bishops/Ad limina

Church and other faiths
Church in modern world
Dialogue with culture(s)
Europe: visits/religions
India: visits/religions
Mission and dialogue
Relations with Buddhists
Relations with Muslims
Religions of Abraham
Secretariat

Afrique: visites et religions
Ambassadeurs et Diplomates
Asie: visites et religions
Journée de priére & Assise
Eveques/Ad limina

L'Eglise et les autres religions
L'figlise dans le monde moderne
Dialogue avec les cultures
Europe: visites et religions
Inde: visites et religions
Mission et dialogue

Relations avec les Bouddhistes
Relations avec les Musulmans
Religions d'Abraham
Secrétariat
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ABBREVIATIONS USED IN THE INDEX

Page 1

abbreviation full name
AIM Aide Inter-Monastique
ATR African Traditional Religion(s)
BIRA Bishops' Institute on Interreligious Affairs
CBCI Catholic Bishops' Conference of India

CEE Communauté Economique Européenne

CEF Conférence Episcopale Frangaise

CEX Conferenza Episcopale Italiana

CERAO Conférence Episcopale Régionale d'Afrique de l‘Ouest.
DFI Sub-Unit for Dialogue with Living Faiths and Ideologies
e English Edition, vols. 1-24

EACC East Asia Christian Conference

£ Edition frangaise, nn. 1-24

FABC Federation of Asian Bishops' Conferences

FUCI Federazione Universitaria Cattolica Italiana

GRIC Groupe de Recherche Islamo-Chrétien

IPEA Institut Pontifical d'Etudes Arabes

NADEO National Association of Diocesan Fcumenical Officers
NCC National Council of Churches

OEIA Office of Ecumenical and Interreligious Affairs (FABC)
OIEC Office Internationale de 1'Enseignement Catholique
0SCO Overseas Students Coordination

PC Pontifical Commission

PISAI Pontifical Institute of Arabic and Islamic Studies
RTA Religions traditionnelles africaines

SC Sacred Congregation, Sacré Congrégation

SCCE Sacred Congregation for Catholic Education

SCEAM Symposium des Conférences Episcopales d'Afrique et de Madagascar
SCEC Sacré Congrégation pour 1'Education Catholique

SECAM Symposium of Episcopal Conferences of Africa and Madagascar
Secretariat Secretariat for non Christians

Secrétariat Secrétariat pour les non Chrétiens

SM Studia Missionalia

wCC World Council of Churches

WCRP World Conference on Religion and Peace

WME World Mission and Evangelization

WOREC World Religionists Ethics Congress
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Page 1
occasion date volume
Ambassadeur d'Algérie 27/7/72 21:1f
Ambassadeur d'Indonésie 29/5/69 11:73f
Ambassadeur d'Iran 19/2/71 16:4-5f
Ambassadeur de la Cdte d'Ivoire 15/5/71 17:75f
Ambassadeur de la République Arabe Unie 18/10/68 9:123~124f
Ambassadeur de la République du Niger . 9/12/71 19:1-2f
Ambassadeur de la République Démocratigue du Congo 24/10/68 9:124-125f
Ambassadeur de la Tanzanie : f 12/10/72 21:2-3f
Ambassadeur de la Zambie 10/9/70 15:124f
Ambassadeur de la Zambie 17/7/69 12:151f
Ambassadeur de Thailande 19/2/71 16:6f
Ambassadeur de Thailande " 28/12/72 22:1-2f
Ambassadeur de Tunisie . B 4/5/72 20:1f
Ambassadeur du Japon 23/11/72 21:7-8f
Ambassadeur du Pakistan 10/9/72 21:1-2f
Ambassadeur du Sénégal 27/1/67 4:9ef
Ambassador of Algeria 27/7/72 21:1e
Ambassador of Democratic Republic of Congo 24/10/68 9:125e
Ambassador of Indonesia 29/5/69 11:73e
Ambassador of Ivory Coast 15/5/71 17:71e
Ambassador of Japan 23/11/72 21:6-7e
Ambassador of Niger 9/12/71 19:1-2e
Ambassador of Pakistan 2/10/69 12:157-158e
Ambassador of Pakistan 2/10/69 21:1-2e
Ambassador of Tanzania 12/10/72 21:2-3e
Ambassador of Thailand 19/2/71 16:4-5e
Ambassador of Thailand 28/12/72 22:1-2e
Ambassador of Tunisia 4/5/72 20:2-3e
Ambassador of United Arab Republic 18/10/68 9:123-124e
Ambassador of Zambia 10/9/70 15:122e
Ambassador of Zambia 17/7/69 12:153e
Amore e servizio della Chiesa in bene dell'intera umanita 7/1/67 4:6-Tef
Apostolic Duty of Church 17/5/68 9:118e
Association culturelle des Bouddhistes du Japon 10/9/70 15:124f
Attenzione della Chiesa per i problemi dello sviluppo 24/10/66 3:109e/105f
Audience générale 1/2/68 8:57-58f
Audience générale 19/7/68 9:119-120f
Audience générale 26/12/68 10:1f
Audience générale 27/9/68 9:121f
Audience générale 4/1/68 7:3f
Audience générale 8/11/72 21:6-7f
Audience générale: Religion devant un monde qui change 28/5/69 11:74-75¢€
Audience générale: Universalité du Christianisme 6/8/69 12:155f
Autorités bouddhistes du Japon 27/9/68 9:121-122f
Aux communautes islamiques d'Afrique 14/8/69 12:154fF
Bishops of Asia, FABC First Plenary 21/4/74 26:89-90
Buddhist Authorities from Japan 2/7/68 9:11%e
Buddhist Authorities from Japan 27/9/68 9:122e
Buddhist Patriarch of Laos 9/6/73 23:79-82e
Canonisation de Nicholas Tavelic et compagnons 21/6/70 14:68f
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DISCOURSES OF POPE PAUL VI

Page 2
i date volume
occasion L
Canonization of St. Nicholas Tavelic and Companions 21/6/70 i::ing
Card. Marella Envoyé Spécial au Japon 8/6/70 15:121e
Cardinal Marella Special Envoy in Japan 8/6/70 8:;35/61f
Catholiques de 1'Ile Maurice 11;;;2? Bioae
Chiesa e le religioni non cristiane e 1300f
Chiesa e nel mondo, non del mondo, ma per il mondo 20/7/67 g
Church's Presence in World of Today 13/3/69 1b;65_665
College of Cardinals 2/7/70 jues-cos
Come la Chiesa guarda al mondo 31/3/66 5:639/665
Comitato "Programma Alimentare Mondiale" 21/4/67 5:679/65f
Conferenza dei Presidenti a Punta del Est 14/4/67 1:lzef
Conférence parlementaire, CEE et Etats Africains 9/12/65 3:10he/100f
Conseil des Religions du Vietnam 12;?;32 25:2_6i
e D ot i 27/12/67 7:1-3ef
e ot 9/1/66 1:12-13ef
e uple 0 Di 11/7/68 9:118f
Credo du peuple de Dieu vl
Credo of People of God 11/7/68 b
Cult?ra per la comprensione tra gli uomini ig;i§;§6 2;:829
g:ia% II::: 30/9/73 23:84-85f
ai 8
Dialogue among Believers of Different Faiths ) 3/10/72 ;%iisie
Dialogue catéchétique avec les baptisés non-pratiquants 25/4/69 9;117e
Dialogue with Lapsed Catholics i;;tﬁ:g e
iplomatic corps ’
g;zectori deirgiornali della CEE ;;i:;g; z;?;fi65f
élégation Iranienne iz
g:iz::tions gouvernementales: & la cldture du Concile 1966 11%29}322
Fglise est présente dans le monde d'aujourd'hui 13/3/69 11;73e
French Catholic Action 23/5/69 e
French Catholic Intellectuals 11/3/68 h:3 :
FUCI: 70 anni di fondazione 7/12/66 6:1§1ef
FUCI: Congresso Nazionale, Letter of Card. Cicognani i;;:;z; 9;1218
g:z:z:i :3:1::22 27;1?;;8 ;gfi:

1 audience 8 : )
g::z;ZI audience: Man's Innate Need of God 28/5/69 1;:;:6;5e
General audience: Unity of Church in Cultural Pluralism 6/8/69 5';6 o
Gioventiu Agricola Europea 10/4/67 9:11:f
Groupe de bouddhistes japonais ) 2/7/68 1é:1e
Homily at Epiphany Mass of Episcopal Consecration 21;18363 e

aux missionnaires !
22:2?5: & la consécration épiscopale, jour de 1'Epiphanie 6/1/69 ;?;;ff
I non cristiani e la Chiesa 2/6/66 6:12;ef
Inaugurazione dell'Anno della Fede 30/?1?;7 3;:2
Indonesian Delegation 30/ T et
Inizio della visita pastorale 9/u4/67 siee
International Buddhist Brotherhood Association delegation 16/11/77 37:1
Interreligious Monastic Congress, Praglia 18/10/77 15:122e
Japan Buddhist Cultural Association 10/9/70 :
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Page 3
occasion date volume
Japanese Buddhist delegation 6/9/73 23:83e
Japanese Delegation 6/4/72 20:2e
Japanese Delegation to Congress of Federalists 21/8/67 6:131ef
Japanese Interreligious Delegation 26/7/78 39:171
Jodo Sect Buddhist Monks 15/6/77 36:189
Journée Missionnaire o 13/6/68 9:118f
Keio University Students 13/3/72 20:1-2e
Konko-kyo Sectarian Shinto Ministresses ' 6/7/77 36:189
L'Action Catholique de France 23/5/69 11:73-74f
Leaders of Muslim Communities of Africa 14/8/69 12:156-157e
Letter to Clergy and People of Vietnam 24/11/69 13:1-2e
Libertd religiosa e la pace internaZignale 7/1/67 4:8-9ef
Membres du Sacré Collége - 2/7/70 14:67-68f
Message pour le centenaire de la naissance de Gandhi 22/8/69 12:156f
Message to Asia 11/12/70 16:2-4e
Message to Conference of Non-aligned States 17/9/70 15:123-124e
Message to India on Centenary of Gandhi's Birth 22/8/69 12:158e
Message & 1'Asie 11/12/70 16:2-4f
Message & la Conférence des Nations non-alignées 17/9/70 15:125-126f
Message & la hiérarchie et aux fidéles du Sud-Vietnam 24/11/69 13:1-2f
Messaggio ai lebbrosi 17/4/67 5:67e/65F
Mission Sunday 13/6/68 9:119e
Missione della chiesa di "lumen gentium' 23/6/66 2:47-49ef
Natural Religion 9/12/71 19:2e
Paix, principe de la civilisation nouvelle 19/4/73 22:10-11f
Papal visit: Australia, non Christians 3/12/70 16:1e
Papal visit: Australia, non Chrétiens 3/12/70 16:1f
Papal visit: Philippines, non Christians 11/12/70 16:1-2e
Papal visit: Philippines, non Chrétiens 11/12/70 16:1-2f
Papal visit: Turkey, Communauté musulmane 27/7/67 6:130-131ef
Papal visit: Turkey, Corps diplomatique 26/7/67 6:130ef
Papal visit: Uganda, Parlement 7/8/69 12:152-153f
Papal visit: Uganda, Parliament 7/8/69 12:154-155¢
Papal visit: Uganda, President Obote 7/8/69 12:155e/153f

Participants a une réunion organisée par le Secrétariat 3/10/72 21:3-6f
Patriarch Miki Tokuchika, head of Perfect Liberty Kyodan 13/12/73 25:2
Patriarche bouddhiste du Laos 9/6/73 23:81-84f
PC "Justitia et Pax'"; Prima Sessione 21/4/67 5:68e/66f
Peace: Principle of New Civilization 19/4/73 22:10-11e
Per la pace nella concordia degli spiriti 10/5/66 3:100f/104e
Perenne e attiva la costruzione della Chiesa 8/12/66 4:3ef
Pontificie Opere Missionarie 13/5/67 5:71e/69f
Popolo di Dio 10/3/66 2:46ef
President Mobutu 13/6/68 9:118e/117f
President of Niger 4/10/68 9:122-123e
President of Tanzania 30/10/69 12:159-160e
Presidente del Consiglio Esecutivo di Jugoslavia 11/1/68 7:3-4e/4f
Problemi del nostro tempo 14/10/66 3:106e/102f
Présentation des lettres de créance de douze diplomates 9/2/68 8:60e/58f
Président du Niger 4/10/68 9:122-123f
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Page 4
occasion date volume
Pélerinage de la "Fédération des Patros" 2/8/68 9:120-121f
Pélerinage des Vietnamites 31/8/67 6:132-133ef
Radiomessagio Natalizio 24/12/66 4:5-6ef
Recherche de Dieu 8/2]13 22:6-8f
Religion and Agnosticism in Contemporary Society 20/1/72 19:3-5e
Religion devant un monde qui change 28/5/69 11:74-75F
Religion naturelle 9/12/71 19:2f
Religiosité et agnosticisme de 1'homme contemporain 20/1/72 19:2-5f
Renaissance religieuse 1/3/73 22:8-10f
Repr: tatives of Jap Buddhism 7/11/66 3:112e/108f
Responsabilité missionnaire de chaque chrétien 17/5/68 9:117f
Richesse de la culture africaine 22/3/69 11:72-73f
Search for God May Never Stop 8/2/73 22:6-8e
Secrétariat, signe visible dans 1'église du dialogue 25/9/68 9:113-115¢F
Semaine des intellectuels catholiques 11/3/68 8:60-61f
Serene prospettive di luce e di carita 13/10/66 3:105e/101f
Settimana di studi missionari: U. Cattolica di Milano 9/8/63 1:10ef
Shinto Leaders 6/3/75 31:2
Shinto Priests 11/3/76 31:3-4
Souhaits aux missions 27/5/65 1:10:ef
Spiritual Riches of African Culture 22/3/69 11:71-72e
Spiritualita tesoro interiore della chiesa 20/10/66 3:107e/103f
Study Days of Secretariat 25/9/68 9:115-116e
Symposium des Evéques Africains: Cldture 7/8/69 12:151-152f
Symposium of African Bishops: Closing Address 7/8/69 12:153-154e
Symposium: "Culture de la Non-Croyance" 3/4/69 11:72-73f
Symposium: "'Culture of Unbelief" 3/4/69 11:72e
Tibetan Spiritual Leader 30/1/75 31:1
Today's Religious Scene 1/3/73 22:9-10e
Tourisme, passeport pour la paix 22/4/67 5:71e/69f
Traditional Values in African Social, Cultural Evolution 9/10/6% 12:159%
Tutti gli uomini "docibiles Dei; dovere di testimonianza 5/11/66 3:111e/107£
Tutti gli uomini sono chiamati al Regno di Dio 23/3/66 1:13-1lhef
Udienza generale 1/2/68 8:59-60e
Udienza generale 4/1/68 7:3e
Unity of Church in Cultural Pluralism 6/8/69 12:156e
Valeurs traditionnelles de 1'Afrique 9/10/69 12:157fF
Vescovi del Vietnam: Faculté de Théologie & Dalat 1/10/66 3:104e/100f
Viva testimonianza a Cristo con fede e caritd 15/12/66 4zh-5ef
World Federation of Japan 13/7/77 36:189-190
World Missionary Day 24/10/68 9:12%

Youth Delegation from India 5/3/67 5:65e/63f
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Page 1
Occasion Date Volume
Ad Limina: Bangladesh 3/9/85 61:5-6
Ad limina: Madagascar 21/5/82 49:23-24
Ad limina: Philippines 12/10/85 63:237
Ad limina: Senegal 26/1/82 49:22
Address to Diplomats: Ethical Dimension of Peace and Justice 10/1/87 64:71-81
Allocution aux representants des religions: l'esprit d'Assise 29/10/86 64:52-53
Allocution: une autre dimension de la paix 27/10/86 64:31-33
Amanat sirr <ghayr al-masihiyyin>: Al-jam'iyya al-'umumiyya 3/3/84 56:222-226
Ambassadeur d'Algérie 28/3/83 52:15-16
Announcement of Day of Prayer for Peace 25/1/86 64:11-15
Arrival at Palam Airport, New Delhi 1/2/86 62:123
Audience Générale: étre ensembleipayr prier 22/10/86 64:24-28
Audience générale: Foi chrétienne et religions non chrétiennes 5/6/85 60:223-226
Bishops of Ghana 11/5/80 44 :152-153
Bishops of India 1/2/86 62:127-128
Bishops of Kenya 9/5/80 44149
Bishops of Mali 27/11/81 48:186-187
Bishops of North Africa 23/11/81 48:181-184
Bishops of Upper Volta 11/5/80 L2154
Bishops of Zaire 4/5/80 Lhy2144-147
Buddhist-Shintoist Delegation of WOREC 21/2/80 43:16
Catholic Community in Ankara 26/11/79 43:2~5
Christmas Message to Roman Curia: spirit of Assisi 22/12/86 64:54-62
Colloquium on Holiness in Christianity and Islam, Rome 9/5/85 60:222-223
Communauté africaine, Rome 2/2/80 43:10-14
Communauté catholique d'Ankara 26/11/79 43:6~9
Concluding Address at Assisi: Peacemakers in Thought and Deed 27/10/86 64:39-44
Cultural and Academic Leaders, Calcutta 3/2/87 62:133-138
Cultural leaders, Cameroun 13/8/85 60:233-235
Departure from Pakistan, Karachi airport 16/2/81 46:4~-5
Dialogue of life 12/4/86 62:148-149
Discours aux Cardinaux et a la Curie: 1l'esprit d'Assise 22/12/86 64:62-70
Discours aux diplomates sur la rencontre d'Assise 10/1/87 64:81-91
Discours final a Assise: monde ne peut pas se passer de la priere 27/10/86 64:44-50
Evéques de 1'Afrique du Nord 23/11/81 48:178-181
Evéques du Mali 27/11/81 48:184-185
Followers of Traditional Religions, Togo 9/8/85 60:230-231
General audience: Stand Side by Side Asking God to Give Us Peace 22/10/86 64:21-24
General audience: Relations with Non-Christian Religions 5/6/85 60:227-230
General audience: visit to India 26/2/87 62:142-146
Hindu community, Nairobi 9/5/80 44:150
Homélie & 1'Institut Charles de Foucauld, Casablanca 19/8/85 60:237-240
Homélie & la messe de suffrage pour le Cardinal Pignedoli 7/7/80 45:261-263
Homily at Mass for Cardinal Pignedoli 7/7/80 45:258-260
Hong Kong: Assembly of Asian Laity 2/12/83 55:28
Indian community in Rome 12/6/85 63:237
Indian leaders, Delhi 2/2/86 62:128-133
Introduction a la priere des Chrietiens reunis a Assisi 27/10/86 64:36-38
Japanese Buddhists, especially monks 26/9/79 43:15
Jean-Paul II annonce rencontre de priere pour la paix 25/1/86 64:16-20
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Jerusalem, significance and status 20/4/84 57:251-255
Jewish Community at Synagogue of Rome 13/5/86 62:150-156
Journée missionnaire 23/10/83 55:27
Leaders of non-Christian Religions, Madras 5/2/87 62:138-142
Letter to Archbishop Jean Jadot 3/4/84 55:7-8
Lettre a Mons. Jean Jadot 3/4/84 55:5-6
Meeting at Assisi: Step Forward in Ecumenical Movement 25/1/87 64:92-95
Membres du Conseil Pontifical pour la Culture 18/1/83 52:3-9
Membres du Corps Diplomatique 12/1/85 58:8-11
Message to meeting of Pontifical Council for Laity, Yaounde 7/1/82 49:22-23
Message to the People of Lebanon 1/5/84 58:5-8
Mission and dialogue 3-3-84 56:122-125
Muslim and Hindu Representatives, Nairobi 18/8/85 60:235-237
Muslim community, Ghana 10/5/80 4543151
Muslim leaders, Nairobi 5/5/80 iy 148
Muslim Youth, Casablanca 19/8/85 60:249-257
Muslim-Christian dialogue 12/10/85 63:237
Muslim-Christian dialogue 19/8/85 60:237-240
Muslim-Christian-Jewish dialogue 26/2/86 62:147-149
Muslims, Belgium 19/5/85 60:221-222
Muslims, Cameroun 12/8/85 60:231-233
Muslims, France 2/6/80 44,:156
One God in 3 Religions, Any Hope for Reconciliation? 26/2/86 62:147-149
Opening Address, Day of Prayer for Peace 27/10/86 64:29-31
Papal visit: Belgium, Muslims 19/5/85 60:221-222
Papal visit: Benin, Homélie de la Messe 17/2/82 49:9-11
Papal visit: Benin, Homily at Mass 17/2/82 49:11-13
Papal visit: Cameroun, Muslims 13/8/85 60:233-235
Papal visit: France, Representatives of Muslim community 2/6/80 44:156
Papal visit: Gabon, Départ 19/2/82 49:13-15
Papal visit: Gabon, Departure 17/2/82 49:15-17
Papal visit: Ghana, Bishops 11/5/80 44:152-153
Papal visit: Ghana, Muslim community 10/5/80 443151
Papal visit: India, arrival in New Delhi 1/2/86 62:123
Papal visit: India, at tomb of Gandhi 1/2/86 62:124-126
Papal visit: India, Catholic bishops 1/2/86 62:127-128
Papal visit: India, Cultural and Academic Leaders, Calcutta 3/2/87 62:133-138
Papal visit: India, General Audience in Rome 26/2/87 62:142-146
Papal visit: India, Indian community in Rome 12/6/85 63:237
Papal visit: India, Indian leaders, Delhi 2/2/86 62:128-133
Papal visit: India, Leaders of non-Christian Religions, Madras 5/2/87 62:138-142
Papal visit: Ivory Coast, Student youth 12/5/80 44,:155
Papal visit: Japan, Representatives of non-Christian religions 24/2/81 46:19-22
Papal visit: Kenya, Bishops, Nairobi 9/5/80 441149
Papal visit: Kenya, Hindu community, Nairobi 9/5/80 443150
Papal visit: Kenya, Muslim leaders, Nairobi 9/5/80 44148
Papal visit: Korea, Arrival at Seoul Airport 3/5/84 57:259-261
Papal visit: Korea, Religious leaders, Seoul 6/5/84 57:261-262
Papal visit: Morocco, Homily 19/8/85 60:237-240
Papal visit: Morocco, Muslim youth 19/8/85 60:249-257
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Papal visit: Nigeria, Bishops 15/2/82 49:4-6
Papal visit: Nigeria, communauté musulmane de Kaduna 14/2/82 49:20-21
Papal visit: Nigeria, Evéques 15/2/82 49:6-8
Papal visit: Nigeria, Muslim community in Kaduna 14/2/82 49:18-19
Papal visit: Nigeria, President and Government Leaders 12/2/82 49:3
Papal visit: Nigeria, President et Membres du gouvernement 12/2/82 49:3
Papal visit: Portugal, Christian, Muslim, and Jewish communities 14/5/82 55:25-27
Papal visit: Thailand, Departure from Bangkok Airport 11/5/84 57:263-264
Papal visit: Turkey, Catholic community, Ankara 26/11/79 43:2-5
Papal visit: Upper Volta, Bishops 11/5/80 4k 3156
Papal visit: Zaire, Bishops 4/5/80 L&z 144=147
Pontifical Council for Culture c- 18/1/83 52:9-15
President of Pakistan i 16/2/81 46:2-3
Radio Message to the People of Asia 21/2/81 46:12-18
Redemptionis Anno: Letter on Jerusalem 20/4/84 57:251-255
Redemptionis Anno: lettre apostolique sur Jérusalem 20/4/84 57:251-255
Reflections on Visit to India 26/2/87 62:142-146
Religions of India 12/6/87 63:237
Rencontre avec les jeunes musulmans: Casablanca 19/8/85 60:240-248
Rencontre d'Assise: pas en avant sur la voie de 1'oecumenisme 25/1/87 64:96-99
Representatives of Filipino Muslim community, Davao 20/2/81 46:6-11
Representatives of World Religions: Live the Spirit of Assisi 29/10/86 64:51-52
Ricci Studies Congress, Rome 25/10/82 51:200-203
Search for Full Unity to be Better Instruments of Christ's Peace 27/10/86 644:34-36
Secretariado para los No Cristianos: Plenaria 3/3/84 56:181-184
Secretariat and WCC Dialogue Unit 12/4/86 62:148-149
Secretariat: Plenary Assembly 28/4/79 41:79-81
Secretariat: Plenary Assembly 3-3-84 56:122-125
Secrétariat: Assemblée Générale 28/4/79 41:82-84
Secrétariat: Assemblée Générale 3/3/84 56:142-145
Segretariato per i non Cristiani: Riunione Plenaria 3/3/84 56:162-165
Sekretariat fiir die Nichtchristen: Vollversammlung 3/3/84 56:201-204
Shinto Friendship Mission 1/3/79 40:1
Society of Jesus: 33rd General Congregation 2-9-82 54:203-204
Tomb of Mahatma Gandhi, Raj Ghat 1/2/86 62:124-126
Traditional Religions of Africa 9/8/85 60:230-231
World Mission Day 23/16/83 55:27-28
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Ambassadors/Diplomats
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Page 1

volume

Aux communautés islamiques d'Afrique

Bishops of Mali

Communauté africaine, Rome

Conférence parlementaire, CEE et Etats Africains
Cultural leaders, Cameroun

Followers of Traditional Religions, Togo

Hindu community, Nairobi

Muslim and Hindu Representatives, Nairobi
Muslim community, Ghana

Muslim leaders, Nairobi

Muslims, Cameroun

Papal visit: Benin, Homily at Mass

Papal visit: Benin, Homélie de la Messe

Papal Cameroun, Muslims

Papal Gabon, Departure

Papal Gabon, Départ

Papal Ghana, Bishops

Papal Ghana, Muslim community

Papal Ivory Coast, Student youth

Papal Kenya, Bishops, Nairobi

Papal Kenya, Hindu community, Nairobi
Papal Nigeria, Bishops

Papal Nigeria, Muslim community in Kaduna
Papal Nigeria, President and Government Leaders
Papal Nigeria, Evéques

Papal Nigeria,President et Membres du gouvernement
Papal Uganda, Parlement

Papal Uganda, Parliament

Papal Uganda, President Obote

Papal Upper Volta, Bishops

Papal visit: Zaire, Bishops

President Mobutu

President of Niger

President of Tanzania

Président du Niger

Richesse de la culture africaine

Spiritual Riches of African Culture

Symposium des évéques africains: cldture
Symposium of African Bishops: Closing Address
Traditional Religions of Africa

Traditional Values in African Social, Cultural Evolution
Valeurs traditionnelles de 1'Afrique

visit:
visit:
visit:
visit:
visit:
visit:
visit:
visit:
visit:
visit:
visit:
visit:
visit:
visit:
visits
visit:
visit:

Ambassadeur
Ambassadeur
Ambassadeur
Ambassadeur
Ambassadeur
Ambassadeur
Ambassadeur

d'Algérie

d'Algérie

d'Indonésie

d'Iran

de la Cdte d'Ivoire

de la Républidﬁe Arabe Unie
de la République du Niger
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volume

12:154f
48:186-187
43:10-14
1:12ef
60:233-235
60:230-231
44:150
60:235-237
441151
441148
60:231-233
49:11-13
49:9~11
60:233-235
49:15-17
49:13-15
443:152-153
L3151
443155
441149
44:150
49:4-6
49:18-19
49:3

49:6-8

49:3
12:152-153f
12:154-155¢e
12:155e/153f
L2154

442 144-14T7
9:118e/117f
9:122-123e
12:159-160e
9:122-123f
11:72-73f
11:71-72e
12:151-152f
12:153~154e
60:230-231
12:15%
12:157f

Asia: visits/religions

21:1f
52:15-16
11:73f
16:4-5f
17:75f
9:123-124f
19:1-2f

Ambassadeur de
Ambassadeur
Ambassadeur
Ambassadeur
Ambassadeur
Ambassadeur
Ambassadeur
Ambassadeur
Ambassadeur
Ambassadeur

la République Démocratique du Congo
la Tanzanie

la Zambie

la Zambie

Thailande

Thailande

Tunisie

Japon

Pakistan

Sénégal

Ambassador of Algeria

Ambassador of D&ocratic Republic of Congo
Ambassador of Indonesia

Ambassador of Ivory Coast

Ambassador Japan

Ambassador Niger

Ambassador Pakistan

Ambassador Pakistan

Ambassador Tanzania

Ambassador Thailand

Ambassador Thailand

Ambassador Thailand

Ambassador Tunisia

Ambassador United Arab Republic

Ambassador Zambia

Ambassador of Zambia

Amore e servizio della Chiesa in bene dell'intera umanita
Conferenza dei Presidenti a Punta del Est

Corps diplomatique

Corps diplomatique

Corps diplomatique

Diplomatic corps

Délégations gouvernementales: & la cldture du Concile
Membres du Corps Diplomatique

Présentation des lettres de créance de douze diplomates
Semaine des intellectuels catholiques

Card. Marella Envoyé Spécial au Japon
Cardinal Marella Special Envoy in Japan
Conseil des Religions du Vietnam
Indonesian Delegation

Interreligious Monastic Congress, Praglia
Japanese Delegation

Japanese Delegation to Congress of Federalists
Japanese Interreligious Delegation

Keio University Students

Konko-kyo Sectarian Shinto Ministresses
Letter to Clergy and People of Vietnam
Message to Asia

Message & 1'Asie

9:124-125f
21:2-3f
12:151f
15:124f
16:6f
22:1-2f
20:1f
21:7-~8f
21:1-2f
4:9ef
21:le
9:125e
11:73e
17:71e
21:6-7e
19:1-2e
12:157~158e
21:1-2e
21:2-3e
16:4-~5e
16:4-5e
22:1-2e
20:2-3e
9:123-124e
12:153e
15:122e
L:6-7ef
5:67e/65f
1:12-13ef
22:2-6f
7:1-3ef
22:2-6e
1:11-12ef
58:8-11
8:60e/58f
8:60-61f

15:123fF
15:121e
3:104e/100f
37:2
37:1
20:2e
6:131ef
39:171
20:1-2e
36:189
13:1-2e
16:2-4e
16:2-4f
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Message & la hiérarchie et aux fidéles du Sud-~Vietnam 13:1-2f

Papal visit: Australia, non Christians 16:1e

Papal visit: Australia, non Chrétiens . 16:1f

Papal visit: Japan, Leaders of non-Christian religions 46:19-22

Papal visit: Korea, Arrival at Seoul Airport 57:259-261

Papal visit: Korea, Religious leaders, Seoul 57:261-262

Papal visit: Philippines, non Christians 16:1-2e

Papal visit: Philippines, non Chrétiens 16:1-2f

Papal visit: Thailand, Departure from Bangkok Airport 57:263-264

Pélerinage des Vietnamites 6:132-133ef

Radio Message to the People of Asia 46:12-18

Shinto Friendship Mission 40:1

Shinto Leaders 31:2

Shinto Priests 31:3-4

Tibetan Spiritual Leader 31:1

Assisi Day of Prayer

Bishops/Ad limina

176

World Federation of Japan 36:189-190

Allocution: une autre dimension de la paix 64:31-33
Announcement of Day of Prayer for Peace 64:11-15
Audience générale 64324-28
Aux representants des religions: 1'esprit d'Assise 64:52-53
Christmas Message to Roman Curia: spirit of Assisi 64354-62
Concluding Address: Peacemakers in Thought and Deed 64:39-44
Diplomats: Ethical Dimension of Peace and Justice 64:71-81
Discours aux Cardinaux et a la Curie: 1'esprit d'Assise 64:62-70
Discours aux diplomates sur la rencontre d'Assise 64:81-91
Discours final: monde ne peut pas se passer de la pridre 64:44-50
General audience 64:21-24
Introduction a la priere des Christiens reunis a Assisi  64:36-38
Jean-Paul II annonce rencontre de priere pour la paix 64:16-20
Meeting at Assisi: Step Forward in Ecumenical Movement 64:92-95
Opening Address, Day of Prayer for Peace 64:29-31
Rencontre: pas en avant sur la voie de 1'oecumenisme 64:96-99

Representatives of World Religions: the Spirit of Assisi 64:51-52
Search for Full Unity to be Instruments of Christ's Peace 64:34-36

Ad Limina: Bangladesh 61:5-6

Ad limina: Madagascar 49:23-24
Ad limina: Philippines 63:237

Ad limina: Senegal 49:22
Bishops of Asia, FABC First Plenary 26:89-90
Bishops of Ghana 44:152-153
Bishops of India 62:127-128
Bishops of Kenya 443149
Bishops of North Africa 48:181-184
Bishops of Upper Volta 442154
Bishops of Zaire Ly 2 144-147

Christmas Message to Roman _Curia: the spirit of Assisi 6415462
College of Cardinals ) 14:65-66e
Discours aux Cardinaux et a la Curie: l'esprit d'Assise 64:62-70
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occasion volume

Church and other faiths

Church in modern world

Dialogue with culture

Eveques du Mali
Evéques de 1'Afrique du Nord 48:178-181
Membres du Sacré Collége 14:67-68f
Papal visit: Nigeria, Bishops 49:4-6
Symposium des Eveques Africains: Cloture 12:151-152f
Symposium of African Bishops: Closing address 12:153-154e

48:184-185

Vescovi del Vietnam: Faculté de Théologie & Dalat 3:104e/100f
Chiesa e le religioni non cristiane 1:9ef
Dialogue among Believers of Different Faiths 21:3-5e
Foi chretienne et religions non chretiennes 60:223-226
Homily at Epiphany Mass of Episcopal Consecration 10:1e
Homélie & la consécration épiscopale, jour de 1'Epiphanie 10:1f

I non cristiani e la Chiesa 2:47ef
Natural Religion 19:2e
Recherche de Dieu 22:6-8f
Relations with Non-Christian Religions 60:227-230
Religion naturelle 19:2f
Search for God May Never Stop 22:6-8e

Society of Jesus: 33rd General Congregation
Tutti gli uomini sono chiamati al Regno di Dio

54:203-204

1:13-14ef
Attenzione della Chiesa per i problemi dello sviluppo 3:109e/105f
Chiesa e nel mondo, non del mondo, ma per il mondo 6:129-130ef
Church's Presence in World of Today 11:69-71e
Come la Chiesa guarda al mondo 2:46-47ef
Comitato "Programma Alimentare Mondiale" 5:68e/66f
Direttori dei giornali della CEE 5:67e/65f
Eglise est présente dans le monde d'aujourd'hui 11:69-71F
French Catholic Action 11:73e
FUCI: 70 anni di fondazione 4:3ef
Gioventl Agricola Europea 5:66e/64f
Hong Kong: Assembly of Asian Laity 55:28
L'Action Catholique de France 11:73-74f
Liberta religiosa e la pace internazionale 4:8-9ef

Message to Conference of Non-aligned States 15:123-124e
Message to Pontifical Council for Laity meeting, Yaounde 49:22-23
Message & la Conférence des Nations non-alignées 15:125-126f

Messaggio ai lebbrosi

5:67e/65f
Paix, principe de la civilisation nouvelle 22:10-11f
PC "Justitia et Pax"; Prima Sessione 5:68e/66f
Peace: Principle of New Civilization 22:10-11e
Popolo di Dio 2:46ef
Problemi del nostro tempo 3:106e/102f

Pélerinage de la "Fédération des Patros" 9:120-121f

Religion and Agnosticism in Contemporary Society 19:3-5e
Religion devant un monde qui change 11:74-75fF
Religiosité et agnosticisme de 1'homme contemporain 19:2-5f
Unity of Church in Cultural Pluralism 12:156e
Cultura per la comprensione tra gli uvomini L4i6ef

177



topic

ADDRESSES OF THE RECENT POPES

occasion

olic Intellectuals ) )
i;:;fhcg:;:esso Naziondle, Letter of Card. Cicognani
Membres du Conseil Pontifical pour la Culture
Pontifical Council for Culture
Radiomessagio Natalizio
Renaissance religieuse
Ricci Studies Congress, Rome .
Serene prospettive di luce e dai Carltﬁ,
Symposium: "Culture de la Non-Croyance
Symposium: "Culture of Unbelief"
Today's Religious Scene )
Tourisme, passeport pour la paix

; : : 2
Europe: visits/religions Catholic Community in Ankar:

General audience

Interreligious Monastic Congress, Praglia

Papal visit: Belgium, Muslims

Papal visit: France, Muslims ) ) .

Pa§a1 visit: France, Representatives of Muslim C:Tmun1ty
‘ops s

Papal visit: Portugal, Jews, Chr1st1§ns, and M?s im

Presidente del Consiglio Esecutivo di Jugoslavia

Audience générale

Audience générale

Audience générale

Audience générale

Audience générale

Audience générale ] »

Audience générale: les religions non chret1ens' I
Audience générale: Religion devant un mcn?e ?u1 g
Audience générale: Universalité du Christianisme
General audience

General audience

General audience

General audience: Man's Innate Need of G?d )
General audience: Relations with Non-Christi s on
General audience: Unity of Church in Cultural Pluralis
Udienza generale

Udienza generale

India: visits/religions Arrival at Palam Airport, New Delhi
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cultural and Academic Leaders, Calcutta

General audience: visit to India

Indian community, Rome

Indian leaders, Delhi o

Leaders of non-Christian Religions, Madras "

Message pour le centenaire de la naissance de Gandhi
N :

Message to India on Centenary of Gandh1.s Birth

Papal visit: India, arrival in New D$1h1

Papal visit: India, at tomb of Gandhi

Papal visit: India, Catholic bishops

8:62-63¢
6:131ef
52:3-9
52:9-15
4:5-6ef
22:8-10f
51:200-203
3:105e/101f
11:72-73f
11:72e
22:9-~10e
5:71e/69f

43:2~5
37:1
60:221-222
L1156
44:156
55:25-27
7:3-4e/4f

10:1f
21:6-7f
7:3f
8:57-58f
9:119-120f
9:121f
60:223-226
11:74-75f
12:155f
10:1e
21:6e
9:121e
11:74-75e

an Religions 60:227-230

12:156e
7:3e
8:59-60e

62:123
62:133-138
62:142-146
63:237
62:128-133
62:138-142
12:156f
12:158e
62:123
62:124-126
62:127-128
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Mission and dialogue

Relations with Buddhists

Papal visit: India, Cultural and Academic Leaders 62:133-138
Papal visit: India, General Audience, Rome 62:142-146
Papal visit: India, Indian community, Rome 63:237

Papal visit: India, Indian leaders, Delhi 62:128-133
Papal visit: India, Leaders of non-Christian Religions 62:138-142
Papal visit: Ken§a, Hindu community, Nairobi 442150

Reflections on Visit to Ipdia

62:142-146
Religions of India 63:237
Tomb of Mahatma Gandhi, Raj Ghat 62:124-126
Youth Delegation from India 5:65e/63f
Apostolic Duty of CRutch 9:118e
Catholiques de 1'Ile Maurice 8:63e/61f
Credo du peuple de Dieu 9:118f

Credo of People of God 9:119¢
Dialogue catéchétique avec les baptisés non-pratiquants  9:116f

Dialogue with Lapsed Catholics 9:117e
Hommage aux missionnaires 9:125f
Inaugurazione dell'Anno della Fede 6:129ef

Inizio della visita pastorale

5:66e/64f
Journée missionnaire 55:27
Journée Missionnaire 9:118f
Mission and dialogue 56:122~125
Mission Sunday 9:11%
Missione della chiesa di "lumen gentium' 2:47-49ef
Perenne e attiva la costruzione della Chiesa 4:3ef
Pontificie Opere Missionarie 5:71e/69f
Responsabilité missionnaire de chaque chrétien 9:117f
Settimana di studi missionari: U. Cattolica di Milano 1:10ef
Souhaits aux missions 1:10:ef

Spiritualita tesore interiore della chiesa 3:107e/103f
Tutti gli uomini "docibiles Dei'; dovere di testimonianza 3:111e/107f
Viva testimonianza a Cristo con fede e carita b4:4~5ef

World Mission Day

55:27-28 -
World Missionary Day 9:125e
Association culturelle des Bouddhistes du Japon 15:124f
Autorités bouddhistes du Japon 9:121-122f
Buddhist Authorities from Japan 9:119%
Buddhist Authorities from Japan 9:122¢
Buddhist Patriarch of Laos 23:79-82e
Buddhist~Shintoist Delegation of WOREC 43:16
Dalai Lama 23:82e
Dalai Lama 23:84-85f

Groupe de bouddhistes Jjaponais 9:118f
International Buddhist Brotherhood Association delegation 37:1

Japan Buddhist Cultural Association 15:122e
Japanese Buddhist delegation 23:83e
Japanese Buddhists, especially monks 43:15

Jodo Sect Buddhist Monks 36:189
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19:6-20f
17:80-103f
12:202-203f
20:8-30f
18:140-153f
16:26-33f
9:137-152f
7:19-33f
22:30-43e
13:3-24e
10:28-30e
12:204-205e
10:20-27e
20:10-29e
17:76-98e
19:6-20e
44:202-208
7:20-34e
12:204-205e
18:136-148e
16:25-31e
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Buddhism: Tibet

Buddhism: Triple Jewel
Buddhist-Christian dialogue
Buddhist-Christian dialogue
Buddhist-Christian dialogue
Buddhist-Christian dialogue
Buddhist-Christian dialogue
Buddhist-Christian dialogue
Buddhist-Christian dialogue
Buddhist-Christian dialogue:
Buddhist-Christian dialogue:
Buddhist-Christian dialogue:
Buddhist-Christian dialogue:
Buddhist-Christian dialogue:
Buddhist-Christian dialogue:
Buddhist-Christian dialogue:
Buddhist-Christian dialogue:
Buddhist-Christian dialogue:
Buddhist-Christian dialogue:
Buddhist-Christian dialogue:
Buddhist-Christian dialogue:
Buddhist-Christian dialogue:
Buddhist-Christian dialogue:
Buddhist-Christian dialogue:

Asia, BIRA I
East Asia
Laos o .
Laos
Sir Lanka
Sri Lanka
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
theology
Zen

Caritas in North Africa and Middle East
Chinese culture-Christian dialogue
Chinese religions-Christian dialogue

Christ and other religions
Christ dans 1'Hindouisme
Christ in Hinduism

Christian attitude towards Islamic fast

Colloque de Mombasa
Communion and community

Community development and dialogue

Comparative study: Nicholas of Cusa and Vi jfianabhiksu

Curie Romaine: informations
Day of Peace

Dialogue

Dialogue

Dialogue

Dialogue

Dialogue

Dialogue

Dialogue

Dialogue

Dialogue

Dialogue

Dialogue

Dialogue

Dialogue Animiste-Chrétien

Snellgrove, D.L.
Lamotte, K.

Bamrungtrakul, R.

de Silva, L.
Lamotte, E.
Masson, J.
Pezet, E.
Tokiwa, G.
Zago, M.
Coughlan, P.
Shirieda, J.
Zago, M.

Zago, M.
Gomis, O.
Balasuriya, T.
Anatriello, P.
Bamrungtrakul, R.
Carretto, P.
Ek Thabping, J.
Phichit, P,
Rossano, P,
Ulliana, J.
Dumoulin, H.
Nojiri, M.
Teissier, H.
Charbonnier, J.
Cheng, P.
Rossano, P.
Camps, A.
Camps, A.

Cuogq, J.
Kayitakibga, M.
CEI

Arendain and Marcaban

Borelli, J,
Secretariat
Humbertclaude, P.
Arinze, F.
Camps, A.
Parecattil, J.
Pignedoli, s.
Pignedoli, S.
Pignedoli, §.
Rossano, P.
Shirieda, J.
Tudtud, B.S.
various
various

Zago, M.
Bernardi, B.

9:137-151e
7:20-34e
51:239-247
51:220-229
3:127-137e
19:38-4d4e
27:176-185
63:296-300
57:270-276
43:67-79
57:277-288
23:90-102e
30:277-291
27:204-208
11:130-135e
15:164-173e
61:32-35
27:209-213
52:66-71
30:269-276
20:4-9e
11:111-115e
5:75-7%e
54:221-228
45:297-303
52:72-79
bLib7-49e
43:17-30
18:204-217f
18:199-211e
T:h4l~4he
43:92-100
48:188-190
51:258-262
61:36-46
10:2fF
17:72-75e
41:168-170
30:315-318
51:235-238
36:89-92
36:93-96
41:85-87
21:8e/9f
41:171-175
55:64-66
12:204~208f
12:206-210e
58:24-26
5:87-92f
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Dialogue Bouddhiste-Chrétien Lamotte, E.
Dialogue Bouddhiste-Chrétien Masson, J.
Dialogue Bouddhiste-Chrétien: Laos Zago, M.
Dialogue Bouddhiste-Chrétien: Laos Zago, M.

Dialogue Bouddhiste-Chrétien: Sri Lanka
Dialogue Bouddhiste-Chrétien: Thailande
Dialogue Bouddhiste-Chrétien: Thailande
Dialogue Bouddhiste-Chrétien: Thailande
Dialogue Bouddhiste-Chrétien: théologie
Dialogue Bouddhiste-Chrétien: Zen

Dialogue Hindou-Chrétien
Dialogue Hindou-Chrétien
Dialogue Hindou-Chrétien:
Dialogue Hindou-Chrétien:
Dialogue in community
Dialogue interreligieux
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien:
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Idée de Dieu
Théologie

Afrique

Afrique

Afrique

Afrique de 1'Ouest
Afrique de 1'Ouest
Afrique de 1'Ouest
Afrique de 1'Ouest
Algérie

Algérie

Algérie

Allemagne

Chad

Cordoue

Dieu

Egypte

Europe

France

France

France

France

Iran

1'Arabie Séoudite
Libye

Magistére
Magistére
Magistére

Monde Arabe

Balasuriya, T.
Anatriello, P.
Rossano, P.
Ulliana, J.
Dumoulin, H.
Nojiri, M.
anonymous
Lacombe, O.
Dhavamony, M.
Klostermaier, K.
Rossano, P.
Jadot, J.
Blondel, A.-M.
Cuoq, J.
Gardet, L.
Sabanegh, M.
Sabanegh, M.
Secretariat staff
Teissier and Cordeiro
Gwenole, J.
Kayitakibga, M.
Stamer, J.
Pignedoli, S.
Stamer, J.
Stamer, J.
Stamer, J.
Claverie, P.
Duval, L.-E.
Teissier, H.
Khoury, A.-T.
Dalmais, P.
Borrmans, M.
Caspar, R.
Anawati, G.
Sabanegh, M.
Lelong, M.
Lelong, M.
PISAI

Serain, M.
Abou Mokh, F.
Secrétariat
Borrmans, M.
Kayitakibga, M.
Rossano, P.
Zago, M.

Abou Mokh, F.

3:123-132f
19:43-49f
23:92-104f
30:277-291
11:128-333f
15:166-176f
20:2-7F
11:110-113f
5:74-79f
54:221-228
4:40-441F
3:109-118f
5:80-86f
11:124-127F
36:103-154
53:98-114
48:222-228
1:23-27f
3:119-123f
43:34-48
45:314-317
28:174-180
41:183-186
49:74-90
57:328-338
49:104-117
28:12-15
28:4-11
43:49-66
45:318-327
61:12-31
4:50-51f
39:198-204

60:
Lby
28:

303-305
221-236
199-205

8§:68-81f

30:
57:
30:
43:

227-232
310-313
249-252
31-33

L:48-49f
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33:
28:
30:
62:
482
62:
30:

251-261
319-326
181-185
241
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192-203
171-182
223-226
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Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien: Monde Arabe Sabanegh, M. 57:289-309

Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien: séminaire de 1'UNESCO

Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien: Sénégal
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien: Tunisie
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien: Tunisie
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien: Yémen
Dialogue of life: Bangladesh
Dialogue of life: Pakistan
Dialogue on values
Dialogue RTA-Christianisme
Dialogue RTA-Christianisme
Dialogue RTA-Christianisme
Dialogue RTA-Christianisme
Dialogue RTA-Christianisme
Dialogue RTA-Christianisme
Dialogue RTA-Christianisme
Dialogue RTA-Christianisme
Dialogue RTA-Christianisme: Chad
Dialogue RTA-Christianisme: Dahomey
Dialogue RTA-Christianisme: Haute-Volta
Dialogue RTA-Christianisme: Sénégal
Dialogue RTA-Christianisme: Zaire
Dialogue sur les valeurs
Dialogue syncrétiste-chrétien
Dialogue Vodu-Chrétien
Dialogue with Japanese culture
Dialogue: Academic study
Dialogue: Afrique de 1'Ouest
Dialogue: Asia
Dialogue: Asia
Dialogue: Asia
Dialogue: Asian bishops
Dialogue: Asian bishops
Dialogue: Asian bishops
Dialogue: Asie
Dialogue: Asie
Dialogue: Base scriptuaire
Dialogue: Buddhism
Dialogue: Burma
Dialogue: Challenge for a divided world
Dialogue: Coexistence avec les autres
Dialogue: Coexistence with the other
Dialogue: Common prayer
Dialogue: Consultors' meeting
Dialogue: Criticism
Dialogue: Directoire
Dialogue: East Africa
Dialogue: East Asia
Dialogue: Education
Dialogue: Education

Rossano, P.
Saliou Kandji, M.
Lelong, M.
Lelong, M.
Abou Mokh, F.
McCahill, R.
Mascarenhas, L.
Borrmans, M.
Arinze and Tshibangu
Butturini, G.
Butturini, G.
Butturini, G.
Gravrand, H.
Kayitakibga, M.
Kayitakibga, M.
Kayitakibga, M.
Dalmais, P.
Adimou, C.
Sanon, A.
Diouf, L.
Ngindu Mushete, A.
Borrmans, M.
Masson, J.
Adimou, C.
Piryns, E.
Dhavamony, M.
Cuoq, J.
Gomis and Parecattil
Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.
Duraisamy, M.
FABC
FABC
Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.
Humbertclaude, P.
Mibu, T.
Phichit, P.
Geffre, C.
Masson, J.
Masson, J.
Masson, J.
Rossano, P.
Lopez-Gay, J.
Teissjer, H.
Shorter, A.
Shirieda, J.
Gelot, J.
Gelot, J.

40:15-19
63:301-323
28:196-198
30:237-240
33:327-330
51:270-274
51:263-269
10:49-56e
41:187-190
22:45-56f
26:122-136
30:298-310
3:133-143fF
38:94-113
39:213-220
57:339-345
44:237-248
28:29-39
28:87-100
28:40-65
28:66-86
10:50-57f
30:311-314
28:29-39
34:1-12
30:319-327
12:192-199f
41:191-194
12:181-18%
22:56-66e
53:135-137
59:194-198
61:7-11
12:179-187f
22:57-67f
2:68-73f
39:187-191
31:62-68
61:80-97
6:146-160f
6:146-160e
16:32e/34f
30:209-213
30:328-339
41:139-161
28:103-107
43:107-109
20:61-66e
20:63-68f
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Dialogue: Education Michel, T. 48:243-247
Dialogue: Evaluation various 30:209-339

FABC 27:162-163

Dialogue: FABC

Dialogue: Formes

Dialogue: Forms

Dialogue: Guidelines

Dialogue: Hinduism

Dialogue: Hong Kong

Dialogue: Human spiritual heritage

Dialogue: India

Dialogue: India

Dialogue: India

Dialogue: India

Dialogue: India

Dialogue: Indian subcontinent

Dialogue: Indonesia

Dialogue: Intermonacal

Dialogue: Intermonacal, AIM

Dialogue: Intermonacal, méditation

Dialogue: Intermonastic

Dialogue: Intermonastic

Dialogue: Intermonastic, Benedictine monasticism in Asia
Dialogue: Intermonastic, meditation

Dialogue: Intermonastic, mysticism of integration
Dialogue: Intermonastic, possibilities and difficulties
Dialogue: Intermonastic, Praglia meeting
Dialogue: Iraq

Dialogue: Japan

Dialogue: Japan

Dialogue: Japan

Dialogue: Japan

Dialogue: Japan

Dialogue: Japan

Dialogue: Japan

Dialogue: Japan

Dialogue: Japan

Dialogue: Japan

Dialogue: Japan

Dialogue: Kampala meeting

Dialogue: Korea

Dialogue: Lignes directives pour les séminaires
Dialogue: Madras

Dialogue: Mauritius

Dialogue: Pope John Paul II in India

Dialogue: Problémes théologiques

Dialogue: Religion and life

Dialogue: Religions chinoises et Christianisme
Dialogue: rencontre d'Abidjan

Dialogue: rencontre des consulteurs

Dialogue: Scriptural basis
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Ho Van Vui, P.

Ho Van Vui, P.
D'Souza, P.
Sengupta, S.C.
Shih, J.

Jadot, J.
Nambiaparambil, A.
Nambiaparambil, A.
Nambiaparambil, A.
Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.
Bakker, J.

Merton, T.

de Floris, R.
Merton, T.
Merton, T.
Parecattil, J.
Dammertz, V.
Merton, T.

AIM North American Board

Rossano, P.
Visentin, P.
Rossano, P.
Asahina, S.
Humbertclaude, P.
Humbertclaude, P.
Pignedoli, S.
Pignedoli, S.

Rossano and Shirieda

Rossano, P.
Shirieda, J.
Shirieda, J.
Shirieda, J.
WOREC

Rossano, P.
Shirieda, J.
Secretariat
Hirudayam, I.
Delthise, E.
Caprile, G.
Rossano, P.
Fernandes, A.I.
Cheng, P.
Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.
Humbertclaude, P.

11:101-109f
11:102-110e
41:162-167
26:103-109
30:296-297
52:21-30
30:253-~268
39:237~239
57:346~350
25:50-70
n6:75-78
34:52-64
25:20-26
10:39-46f
46:63-67
10:47-49f
10:39-45¢
41:176-182
46:40-51
10:46-48e
46:68-74
46:52-62
37:54-58
34:52-64
39:176-178
15:125e/127f
15:127-134f
28:191
39:179-180
47:94~98
28:192-195
30:292-295
33:331-336
39:172-175
47:99~101
28:108-110
30:292-295
4:11-17f
13:38e/40f
36:168-176
62:157-170
17:108-113f
58:27-37
L:45-47F
28:26-28
6:134-145ef
2:69-74e
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Dialogue: Secretariat Pignedoli, S. 23:84-86e
Dialogue: Secretariat Secretariat 9:126-136ef
Dialogue: Secretariat various 18:212e/218f
Dialogue: Secretariat, possibilities Humbertclaude, P. 8:100-104e
Dialogue: Secrétariat Pignedoli, S. 23:86-88f
Dialogue: Secrétariat < various 18:218-223f
Dialogue: Secrétariat, possibilités Humbertclaude, P. 8:98-102f
Dialogue: Seminary guidelines Secretariat 4:11-17e
Dialogue: Shintoism Soejima, H. 39:181-186
Dialogue: Since Vatican IT Jadot, J. 54:205-220

Dialogue: South Vietnam
Dialogue: Southeast Asia
Dialogue: Spirituality

Dialogue: Sri Lanka

Dialogue: Sri Lanka

Dialogue: St. Paul

Dialogue: St. Paul

Dialogue: Synod of Bishops
Dialogue: Taiwan

Dialogue: Taiwan

Dialogue: Taiwan

Dialogue: Thailand

Dialogue: Theological problems
Dialogue: U.N. Symposium
Dialogue: WCC

Dialogue: WCC

Dialogue: WCC

Dialogue: WCC guidelines
Dialogue: WCC guidelines
Dialogue: West Africa

Dialogue: World Conference of Religion
Déclaration Islamique Universelle
Famille: Afrique Noire

Famille: Ruanda

Family: Africa

Family: Buddhism

Family: China

Family: India

Fitzgerald, M., Introduction
Fétes musulmanes

Gandhi

Gandhi

Gospel and culture in New Testament
Gospel of Barnabas

Gospel of Barnabas
Hindouisme
Hindouisme et Christianisme: Etude comparative
Hindouisme: Problémes contemporains
Hindu attitudes towards dialogue
Hindu meditation and Christianity

Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.
Chang, J.B.
Croos, V.
Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.
Picachy, L.T.
Humbertclaude, P.
Humbertclaude, P.
Shih, J.
Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.
Arinze, F.
Rossano, P.
Samartha, S.J.
Samartha, S.J.
Samartha, S.J.
WCC Dialogue Unit
Cuoqg, J.
Rossano, P.
Sabanegh, M.
Kayitakibga, M.
Kayitakibga, M.
SECAM )
Shirieda, J.
Shih, J.
Mampra, T.
Fitzgerald, M.
Sabanegh, M.
D'Souza, J.
D'Souza, J.
Rossano, P.
Gaudeul, J.-M.
Slomp, J.
Nambiaparambil, A.
De Smet, R.V.
D'Souza, J.
Masson, J.
Dhavamony, M.

25:50-70
31:49-61
51:248-251
54:229-245
25:50-70
13:46-51e
13:49-54f
53:149-154
15:125-132e
15:127-134f
30:296-297
25:50-70
17:103-108e
62:205-211
36:103-154
26:110-121
38:163~169
41:130-138
40:2-8
12:194-201e
48:250-262
45:304-313
44:178-193
49:141-152
4923440
44:202-208
44:209-212
44:194-201
64:5-7e/6-9f
54:269-278
12:159-178f
12:162-180e
45:282-296
31:76-77
31:69-76
21:26-46fF
23:147-150f
20:58-62f
20:37-44e
23:103-116e
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Hindu-Christian dialogue anonymous Lih1-46e
Hindu-Christian dialogue Lacombe, 0. 3:113-122e
Hindu-Christian dialogue: Asian bishops FABC 53:173-178
Hindu-Christian dialogue: Bali Mariatma, P. 53:166-172
Hindu-Christian dialogue: BIRA III papers various 53:135-178
Hindu-Christian dialogue: Idea of God Dhavamony, M. 5:80-86e
Hindu-Christian dialogue: India Amaladoss, M. 53:155-165
Hindu-Christian dialogue: Maharashtra Gomes, W. 12:200£/202e
Hindu-Christian dialogue: Sri Lanka Croos, V. 541229-~245

Hindu-Christian dialogue: theology
Hinduism

Hinduism and Christianity: Comparative Study
Hinduism: "Self-understanding”
Hinduism: Contemporary problems
Hinduism: Self-understanding
Histoire et religion

History and religion

Hope and religious faith

Human dignity and peace: role of religion
Human rights and option for the poor
Inculturation

Inculturation

Inculturation

Inculturation: Afrique
Inculturation: Afrique
Inculturation: Afrique
Inculturation: Afrique
Inculturation: Afrique
Inculturation: Korea

Islam and Christianity

Islam in Africa

Islam: Afrique

Islam: Afrique de 1'Ouest

Islam: Asia

Islam: attitudes towards Christians and Jews
Islam: Bible

Islam: Bible

Islam: Congress of Ulama

Islam: Congrés des uléma

Islam: covenant

Islam: culture and religion

Islam: Declaration on Human Rights
Islam: faith

Islam: foi

Islam: France

Islam: Indonesia

Islam: justice and peace

Islam: justice et paix

Islam: 1l'état traditionnel et moderne
Islam: législation matrimoniale
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Klostermaier, K.
Nambiaparambil, A.
De Smet, R.V.
Oberhammer, G.
D'Souza, J.
Oberhammer, G.
Snellgrove, D.L.
Snellgrove, D.L.
Camps, A.

Tutu, D.

Precht, C.
Gravrand, H.
Moling, A.

Roest Crollius, A.
Adoukonou, B.
Gravrand, H.

Nyom, B.
Rabemahafaly, V.
Rossano, P.

Kim, §S.

Farias, T.
Lacunza, J.
Kayitakibga, M.
Diarra, M.

Michel, T.

Abd al-Shakour, A.
Fitzgerald, M.
Fitzgerald, M.
Bacha, H.

Bacha, H.

Michel, T.

Wahid, Abdurrahman
Michel, T.

Caspar, R.
Caspar, R.

CEF

Wahid, Abdurrahman
Borrmans, M.
Borrmans, M.
Sabanegh, M.
Sabanegh, M.

11:126-129e
21:25-44e
23:143-146e
23:120-135f
20:56-60e
23:117-132e
19:30-37f
19:30-37e
47:143-150
58:42-49
58:54-58
62:212-217
63:288-295
38:134-140
61:47-61
38:124-133
33:215-218
49:153-165
33:311-318
26:99-102
55:80-90
49:51-62
57:328-338
49:63-73
57:314-327
58:72-83
23:133-142e
23:136-146f
6:177-185e
6:177-185f
52:31-43
51:252-257
48:248-249
13:25-37e
13:27-39f
60:261-264
51:252-257
38:141-156
38:141-156
48:236-242
L43157-177
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Islam: prophecy Jomier, J. 18:149-163e
Islam: prophétie Jomier, J. 18:154-168f
Islam: salut des non-musulmans Caspar, R. 5:93-103f
Islam: salvation of non-Muslims Caspar, R. 5:87-97e
Islam: Scripture Cuog, J. 21:45-53e
Islam: sin and forgiveness . Michel, T. 53:115-134
Islam: teaching religious values Sayeed, S.M. 60:306-308
Islam: valeurs ¢ Arnaldez, R. 19:21-29f
Islam: values Arnaldez, R. 19:21-29%e
Islam: Ecriture Cuog, J. 21347-55f
Jadot, J., Farewell message Jadot, J. 55:11-12
Japan Religious Committee for World Federation Shirieda, J. 39:172-175
Japanese religiosity o Spae, J. 25:3-19
Jewish-Christian dialogue Becker, F. 39:192-197
Jewish-Christian-Muslim dialogue Chouraqui, A. 58:50-53
Jour de Paix Humbertclaude, P. 17:76-79F
Journée d'Assise de Bethune, P. 64:156-160

Journée d'Assise, programme et esprit
Journée mondiale de la paix

Journées Romaines 1975

Justice and peace: Africa

Man and Nature

Man and Nature

Man and Nature

Marie dans le Coran

Mary and the Buddha

Massignon, L.

M&ditation orientale et Christianisme
Meditation: Asian

Melanesian religions

Message d'adieu du Mons. J. Jadot
Message de Ramadan 1967

Message de Ramadan 1977

Message de Ramadan 1979

Message de Ramadan 1981

Missiology: Religion and change
Missiology: Religion et changement
Mission and dialogue

Mission and dialogue

Mission and dialogue

Mission and dialogue

Mission and dialogue

Mission and dialogue

Mission and dialogue

Mission and dialogue

Mission and dialogue: Document, Arabic
Mission and dialogue: Document, English
Mission and dialogue: Document, German
Mission and dialogue: Document, Italian
Mission and dialogue: Document, Spanish

Etchegaray, R.
Secretariat
Borrmans, M.
Gantin, B.
Carter, C.A.
Mibu, T.
Yannoulatos, A.
Cuoq, J.
Mitchell, D.W.
Basetti-Sani, G.
de Bethune, P.-F.
Bamrungtrakul, R.
McDonald, M.
Jadot, J.

Cuoq, J.
Pignedoli, S.
Pignedoli, S.
Jadot, J.
Camps, A.
Camps, A.
Arinze, F.
D'Souza, P.
Dupuis, J.
Fitzmaurice, R.
Marella, P.
McDonald, M.
SEDOS

Zago, M.
Secretariat
Secretariat
Secretariat
Secretariat
Secretariat

64:131-134
9:160-161f
30:242-244
54:266-268
47:130-133
47:102-111
47:134-142
25:43-49
63:296-300
54:258-265
55:67-79
51:239-247
63:269-280
55:9-10\
7:40-43f
36:100-102
41:199
47:173
16:7-24e
16:7-25¢f
59:111-140
59:150-154
59:164-172
55:55-57
10:3-19%e
63:269-280
11:120-125e
57:265-269
56:227-242
56:126-141
56:205-221
56:166-180
56:185-200
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subject author
Mission et dialogue Marella, P.
Mission et dialogue Okumura, A.I.
Mission et dialogue Rossano, P.
Mission et dialogue Sanon, A.T.
Mission et dialogue Sartori, L.
Mission et dialogue SEDOS
Mission et dialogue Teissier, H.
Mission et dialogue Zago, M.
Mission et dialogue: Document, frangais Secrétariat

Mombasa Conference: Christian Witness among Muslims
Monachisme: Bouddhiste

Monasticism: Buddhist

Monasticism: Buddhist and Christian, comparative study
Monasticism: comparative study

Moubarac: Pentalogie

Muslim feasts

Muslim-Christian dialogue

Muslim-Christian dialogue

Muslim-Christian dialogue

Muslim-Christian dialogue

Muslim-Christian dialogue

Muslim-Christian dialogue

Muslim-Christian dialogue: Africa
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Algeria
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Asia
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Asia
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Asia, BIRA II
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Asian bishops' message
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Australia
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Church teachings
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Church teachings
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Church teachings
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Colombo consultation
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Colombo consultation
Muslim-Christian dialogue: France
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Franciscans
Muslim-Christian dialogue: God

Muslim-Christian dialogue: Indonesia
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Indonesia
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Indonesia
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Iran
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Pakistan
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Papal teachings
Muslim-Christian dialogue: personal witness
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Philippines
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Philippines
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Philippines
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Philippines
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Saudi Arabia
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Sierra Leone
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Kayitakibga, M.
Lopez-Gay, J.
Lopez-Gay, J.

de Bethune, P.-F.
Dhavamony, M.
Borrmans, M.
Sabanegh, M.
Cuoq, J.

Deillon, R.
Gardet, L.
Kayitakibga, M.
Nambiaparambil, A.
Roest Crollius, A.
Gwenole, J.
Duval, L.-E.
FABC

Michel, T.
Coughlan, P.
FABC

Fitzgerald, L.
Michel, T.
Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.
Michel, T.
Michel, T.

PISAI

Brady, M.
Caspar, R.
Fitzgerald, M.
Michel, T.
Shirieda, J.
Rossano, P.

De Souza, A.
Michel, T.
Blondel, A.-M.
D'Ambra, S.
Dion, G.
Fitzgerald, M.
Marcaban and Arendain
Secretariat staff
Sanneh, L.

10:3-19f
55:49-54
6:134-145ef
55:58-63
59:155-163
11:119-123f
59:141-149
60:309-319
56:146-161
43:92-100
19:38-42f
19:45-4%e
46:23-39
37:40-53
27:186-203
54:269-278
1:23-27e
43:120-125
3:123-126e
43:92-100
40:9-14
30:245-248
49:91-103
4:52-53e
55:29-48
57:314-327
43:79-91
55:39-48
63:281-287
59:172-193
48:192-203
48:204-215
51:204-213
51:214-219
4:50-51e
52:44-49
8:70-83e
30:214-217
44:213-220
37:5-24
37:25-28
30:218-222
62:182-191
481222-228
52:50-65
51:230-234
30:214-217
51:258-262
28:181-185
34:13-31

ARTICLES BY SUBJECT-AUTHOR

Page 10
subject author volume
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Soviet Union Nikitin, A. 48:229-235
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Tripoli Seminar Secretariat staff 31:5-13
Muslim-Christian dialogue: WCC guidelines Taylor, J. 48:216-221
Muslim-Christian dialogue: women Varkey, L. 63:262-268
Muslims in Europe . Michel, T. 60:265-273
Musulmans en Europe Sabanegh, M. 57:310-313
Musulmans en Europe ' Sabanegh, M. 60:274-290
Musulmans en Europe Sabanegh, M. 60:291-302

Méditation hindoue et Christianisme
Méthodes orientales de méditation

Kature and Ethics: Buddhism and Chrisgianity
Nicholas of Cusa on Harmony of Religions
OEIC

Oriental forms of prayer among Christians
Orientalism

Orientalisme

Paix et justice: Afrique

Papal visit: India

Philosophie de la religion

Philosophie de la religion

Philosophy of religion

Philosophy of religion

Pignedoli, Card. S.

Pignedoli, Card. S.

Pignedoli, Card. S., Extrait du testament
Pignedoli, Card. S., From His Testament
Pignedoli, Card. S., Homelie

Pignedoli, Card. S., Homily

Pignedoli, Card. S., Omelia

PISAT

PISAI

Questionnaire on man: Responses

Ramadan Message 1967

Ramadan Message 1977

Ramadan Message 1979

Ramadan Message 1981

Religion and culture

Religion and man: Buddhism

Religion and man: Buddhism

Religion and man: Hinduism

Religion and man: Hinduism

Religion and man: Islam

Religion and man: Islam

Religion dans les programmes scholaires, Sénégal

Religion et famille: Ruanda
Religion in Indonesia
Religions and peace
Religions and peace
Religions and peace
Religions et la paix

Dhavamony, M.
de Bethune, P.-F.
Okumura, A.I.
Borelli, J.
OEIC

de Bethune, P.-~F.
Biitler, R.
Biitler, R.
Gantin, B.
Caprile, G.
Bianchi, U.
Misra, R.S.
Bianchi, U.
Misra, R.S.
Jadot, J.
Jadot, J.
Pignedoli, S.
Pignedoli, S.
Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.
Poletti, U.
PISAI

PISAI

various

Cuoq, J.
Pignedoli, S.
Pignedoli, S.
Jadot, J.
Rossano, P.
Dhirasekera, J.
Sivaraksa, S.
Ramachandra Rao, S.K.
Raman, N.S.
Jullundry, R.A.
Lahbabi, M.A.
Saliou Kandji, M.
Kayitakibga, M.
Michel, T.
Arinze, F.
Iisaka, Y.
Tutu, D.
Chouraqui, A.

23:105-119f
55:67-79
47:123-129
61:36-46
2:82-83ef
55:67-79
20:30-36e
20:31-38f
54:266-268
62:157-170
21:16-25F
22:17-30f
21:15-24e
22:17-2%
45:253
45:254
45:257
45:256
45:276-281
45:270-275
45:264-269
2:79-81f
2:80-82e
32:105-208
7:41-44e
36:97-99
41:198
47:172
47:113-122
32:108-115
32:116-125
32:144-154
32:126-143
32:186-208
32:155-185
63:301-323
49:141-152
44:213-220
63:241-250
58:59-64
58:42-49
58:50-53
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Page 11
subject author volume
Religions et la paix Lubich, C. 58:13-15
Religions et la paix WCRP 58:65-71
Religions: fondateurs Humbertclaude, P. 17:104-107£
Religions: founders Humbertclaude, P. 17:99-102e
Rencontre d'Ajaltoun 1970 Lopez Gay, J. 14:80-87f
Respect for life SECAM 49:45-47
Respect pour la vie SCEAM 49:41-44
Ricci, Matteo Charbonnier, J. 52:72-79
Rissho-koseikai Shirieda, J. 61:98-106
Roman Curia: information Secretariat 10:2e
Rossano, P.: entretien Nojiri, M. 54:221-228
RTA Buakasa, T. 38:114-123
RTA Butturini, G. 21:56-59f
RIA Gravrand, H. 8:85-87f
RTA Mveng, E. 20:47-57F
RTIA et Christianisme: Symbolisme Mulago, V. 18:169-203f
RTA: Afrique Centrale Godian, N. 33:261-310
RTA: Collogue d'Abidjan various 28:16-100
RTA: Colloque d'Abidjan, rapport Ngindu Mushete, A. 28:17-25
RTA: Culte des ancétres Ngangoum and Tchouanga 33:219-253
RTA: Idée de 1'homme Sidibe, M. 49:121-140
RTA: Personne humaine Mveng, E. 39:221-232

RTA: Ruanda

RTA: Sénégal

RTA: Ethique et thérapeutique
Réconciliation entre les communautés monothéistes
Sadat, Anwar

Secretariat

Secretariat: Activities
Secretariat: Activities
Secretariat: Activities
Secretariat: Consultors' meeting, papers
Secretariat: Dialogue

Secretariat: History

Secretariat: History

Secretariat: List of Consultors
Secretariat: Members

Secretariat: Nature and role
Secretariat: Plenary

Secretariat: Publications
Secretariat: Publications
Secretariat: Role

Secrétariat: Activité

Secrétariat: Activité

Secrétariat: Activité

Secrétariat: Dialogue

Secrétariat: Liste des consulteurs
Secrétariat: Membres

Secrétariat: Nature et rdle
Secrétariat: Publications
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Kayitakibga, M.
Gravrand, H.
Tsala, A.
Chouraqui, A.
Jadot, J.
Pignedoli, S.
Secretariat
Secretariat
Secretariat
various
Pignedoli, S.
Arinze, F.
Rossano, P.
Secretariat
Secretariat
HRumbertclaude, P.
Secretariat
Rossano, P.
Secretariat
Humbertclaude, P.
Secrétariat
Secrétariat
Secrétariat
Pignedoli, S.
Secrétariat
Secretariat
Humbertclaude, P.
Rossano, P.

49:141-152
27:214-220
33:254-260
58:50-53
48:191
23:84e/87f
2:50-51e
3:101-103e
8:91-99%
30:207-339
26:89-90
59:111-140
41:88-109
8:65-6%e
23:87e/89f
11:76-95e
41:195-197
16:36-40e
4:10e
4:29-39f
2:50-51f
3:97-99f
8:88-97f
26:95-98
8:63-67f
12:158£/161e
11:76-95f
16:38-42f

ARTICLES BY SUBJECT-AUTHOR

subject

Secrétariat: Publications

Secrétariat: Réle

Sectes: 1'Afrique

Secularization: ATR

Secularization: Buddhism

Secularization: Indian religions
Secularization: Islam

Segretariato per i non cristiani: Storia ‘
Spiritual values: Japan

Sécularisation: Bouddhisme

Sécularisation: Islam

Sécularisation: Religions indiennes ' o .-
Sécularisation: RTA -
Séminaire de Tripoli

Séminaire de Tripoli: déclaration
Séminaire de Tripoli: rapport
Séminaire de Tripoli: éducation
Séminarie de Tripoli: documents
Temple of Understanding

Temple of Understanding

Temple of Understanding: Assemblée
Temple of Understanding: Deuxiéme conférence
Theology and tourism

Theology in Africa

Theology in India

Theology of religions

Theology of religions

Theology of religions

Theology of religions

Theology of religions

Theology of religions: Biblical bases

Theology of religions: bibliography

Theology of religions: Mission as dialogue?
Theology of religions: nature of religion
Theology of religions: Paschal mystery

Theology of religions: Patristic basis

Theology of religions: Pentateuch traditions
Theology of religions: revelation

Theology of religions: spirituality

Theology of religions: Vatican II teaching
Théologie des religions

Théologie des religions

Théologie des religions

Théologie des religions

Théologie des religions: bases bibliques
Théologie des religions: bases patristiques
Théologie des religions: révélation

Théologie des religions: spiritualité

Théologie des religions: traditions du Pentateuque
Théologie en Afrique

Page 12
author volume
Secretariat 4:10f
Humbertclaude, P. 4:29-40e

de Rosny, E.
Bernardi, B.

49:175-190
15:158-163e

Masson, J. 15:141-146e
Dhavamony, M. 15:133-140e
Caspar, R. 15:147-157e
Rossano, P, 41:110-129
Spae, J. 25:3-19
Masson, J. 15:144-149F
Caspar, R. 15:150-160€

Dhavamony, M.
Bernardi, B.

15:135-143fF
15:161-165f

Previtali, G. 31:43-45
Secrétariat 31:35-43
Secrétariat 31:26-35
SCEC 31:45-48
various 31:26-45
Fallon, P. 10:37-38e
Masson, J. 14:85~92e
Fallon, P. 10:37-38f
Masson, J. 14:88-95f
Marella, P. 5:73-74e
Kayitakibga, M. 38:74-82
Camps, A. 14:67-76e

Amaladoss, M. 53:155-165

Kishi, A.H. 10:31-36e
Rossano, P. 27:164-175
Rossano, P. 37:29-39
Rossano, P. 7:35-38e
Rossano, P. 4:18-28e
Shirieda, J. 34:65-79
McDonald, M. 63:269-280
Rossano, P. 11:97-101e
Moling, A. 63:269-280
Luneau, A. 7:5-1%
Rossano, P. 14:96-104f
Rossano, P. 8:84-87e
Rossano, P. 2:52-68e
Rossano, P. 1:15-22ef
Kishi, A.H. 10:31-36f
Rossano, P. 11:96-100f
Rossano, P. 38:87-93
Rossano, P. 7:34-37F
Rossano, P. 4:18-28f
Luneau, A. 7:5-18f
Rossano, P. 8:82-84f
Rossano, P. 2:52-67f
Rossano, P. 14:96-104f
Adoukonou, B. 61:47-61
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subject

author

Théologie en Afrique
Théologie en Afrique
Théologie en Afrique
Théologie en Afrique
Théologie en Afrique
Théologie en Afrique
Théologie en Afrique
Théologie en Afrique
Théologie en Inde

Théologie et tourisme
Traditional religion: China
Traditional religion: Japan
Transcendental Meditation
Tripoli Seminar: Documents
Tripoli Seminar: Education
Tripoli Seminar: Final Declaration
Tripoli Seminar: Report
Témoignage chrétien entre les musulmanes
Vatican II and UNESCO
Vatican II et 1'UNESCO

Vie de famille des chrétiens: Afrique
Visite papale: Maroc

Visite papale: Maroc

WCRP Conference: 1969

WCRP 1V

WCRP IV: Déclaration

WCRP IV: Proceedings

WCRP IV: Rapport

WCRP IV: Religion and life
WCRP: Conférence 1969

WCRP: Projects

Women in dialogue

WOREC: papers

WOREC: report

World Day of Peace

Zen and Christian Prayer
Zen et priére chrétienne

206

Bacioni, V.
Gravrand, H.
Icao, T.K.
Kayitakibga, M.
Kayitakibga, M.
Malula, J.
Nkeramihigo, T.
Tshibangu, T.
Camps, A.
Marella, P.
McGrath, I.
O'Connor, T.P.
Dhavamony, M.
various

SC for Catholic Education

Secretariat staff
Secretariat staff
Kayitakibga, M.
Bencheikh, J.M.
Bencheikh, J.M.
SCEAM
Hajoui-Taalibi, M.
Hassan II
Secretariat
Casaroli, A.

WCRP

various

Schooyans, M.
Fernandes, A.I.
Secrétariat
Arinze, F.

Varkey, L.

various

Rossano and Shirieda
Secretariat
Enomiya-Lasalle, P.
Enomiya-Lasalle, P.

14:

5:
39

61:
36:
31:
31:
31:
31:

43

:101-106
123-47
$166-172
$212-214
165-73
:83-86
148-63
:138-149
69-79f
71-73f
:1233-236
62-79
154-167
5-21
22-25
14-21
5-13
£92-100

2:75-7%
2:74-78fF

49
60
60
11

58:

58
58
58
58
11
58
63
47
47

227-33
:258-259
$260-261
:116-119e
12
165-71
:12-71
:116-23
127-37
:114-118f
:138-41
$262-268
194-142
+94-98

9:159-160e
6:161-168f
6:161-168f

Algeria

Austria

Bangladesh
Belgium
Benin
Burundi

Cambodia

Cameroun

Canada

Chad

Congo

Egypt

England

DIALOGUE IN THE WORLD

Page 1
city subject volume
Jerusalem Colloquium on Religion Peoplehood Nation and Land 16:54-55e
Algiers Conference on Islam-Christian dialogue 10:60-61e
Algiers Conférence sur dialogue islamo-chrétien 10:61f
Innsbruck Diélogue between Muslim and Christian Theologians 19:54-55e
Innsbruck Dialogue entre théologiens musulmans et chrétiens 19:54-55f
Modling Rencontre des chrétiens et des musulmans 36:191-193
Modling Salvation according to Christianity and Buddhism 47/159-161
St. Pdlten CEC: Consultation on Islam 57:351-353
St. Polten Muslims in Europe
Steiermark AsselBlées Générales 0SCO 6:173-174f
Steiermark 0SCO General Assembly on Dialogue 6:173-174e
Vienna Muslim-Christian Encounter 33:337-340
Jessore "Brotherhood Commission' Muslim-Christian Meeting 36:195-199
Tournai Journées d'Arras 1986 63:324-329
Parekou CERAQ: Relations entre chrétiens et musulmans 52:85-87
Bu jumbura Interreligious dialogue in Burundi 40:64-66
Phnom Penh Resolution of Religious Leaders 15:178e
Phnom Penh Résolution des chefs religieux 15:181-182f
Phnom Penh Visit to Our Brothers 20:69-74e
Phnom Penh Visite aux confréres du Cambodge 20:71-76f
Garoua Message-Radio de Mgr. Plumey 16:59-61f
Garoua Radio Message of Mgr. Plumey 16:57-58e
Mbalmayo Enquéte sur RTA et leur "univers religieux" 6:171-172f
Mbalmayo Inquiry into "Religious Universe" of ATR 6:170-172e

Interreligious dialogue 63:332-333
Toronto Fellowship in prayer: Noon Fellowship 57:357-378
Initiation des gargons au Yondo 4:52-53f
Yondo Initiation Ceremony 4:54-55¢
Fort-Lamy Session d'études sur Islam et mission 16:50-51f
Fort-Lamy Study Session on Islam and Mission 16:49-50e
Kasongo Address of Mons. Pirigisha in Mosque 6:175-176e
Kasongo Adresse du Mons. Pirigisha & la mosgquée 6:175-176f
Cairo Colloque sur la tolerance culturelle 48:271-272
Cairo Rencontre islamo-chrétienne 38:157-160
Ma'adi Conférences sur Islam, Séminaire Copte Catholique 17:127-9f
Ma'adi Lectures on Islam at Coptic Catholic Seminary 17:122-4e
Bishops Conference creates dialogue commission 36:193
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country city

Southall
Windsor

Ethiopia Addis Ababa
Addis Ababa
Addis Ababa
Addis Ababa

France

Arras

Arras

Arras

Arras
Chantilly
Fontainebleau
Fontainebleau
La Rochette
La Rochette
Marseille
Palaiseau
Paris

Troyes

Troyes

Germany

Ghana

Greece Athens
Athens

Hong Kong

India

Agra
Alwaye
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subject

Westminster Interfaith Programme
Muslim-Christian-Jewish Consultation

WCC Déclaration d'orientation sur dialogue

WCC Policy Statement: Dialogue with Other Faiths
WCC: First Meeting of Central Committee

WCC: Réunion du Comité central

Religieux et la Foi

Religious Element and Faith
Journées d'Arras 1980

Journées d'Arras 1981

Journées d'Arras 1984

Journées d'Arras 1985

Colloque Islamo-Judéo-Chrétien

- Conference of Vietnamese Buddhists

Conférence de bouddhistes vietnamiens
Buddhist-Christian dialogue: France

Troisiéme rencontre Chrétiens-Bouddhistes

Joint Working Group and Interreligious Dialogue
Rencontres Islamo-Chrétiennes

WCRP/Europe

Expérience de Copainville

The Copainville Experiement

Conference: World Religions and World Problems
Grandes religions et les problémes du monde
Colloque Islamo-Chrétien

Christian-Muslim dialogue

First meeting: WCC-DFI Working Group
WCC-DFI: Premiére réunion du "Groupe de travail"

Buddhist-Christian Consultation

Groupe d'amitié religieuse

Institute for Religion and Social Change
Interreligio: Second meeting

Religious Friendship Group

CBCI Dialogue Commission Bulletin

CBCI Dialogue Commission Report

Christian liturgy and non-Christian religions
Commemoration of Guru Nanak

Commémoration de Guru Nanak

Culte chrétien et les religions non-chrétiennes
Dialogue in India: Examination and Evaluation
Ou en est le dialogue en Inde?

Committee for Christian-Muslim Relations
All-India Meeting of Philosophers

62:223-226
58:90-91

17:114-120f
17:109-115e
16:60-61e
16:62-63f

11:137-139f
11:139-140e
44:251-252
47:157-159
57:353-354
60:323-324
47:161-162
12:212e
12:210f
61:112-113
61:112-113
442251
36:193-195
61:114~-116
2:84-86f
2:85-86e

19:53-54e
19:53-54f
47:154-155

39:248-251

22:71e
22:72-73f

59:200-201
22:74-75f
12:210£/212e
55:96-97
22:73e

45:328-334
46:83-89
11:137-138e
14:103e
14:106f
11:134-5f
21:64-71e
21:66-73f
43:126-127
34:83-84

country

DIALOGUE IN THE WORLD

Page 3
city subject volume
Alwaye Seminar: Emerging Culture in India 27:221-223
Alwaye Symposium: "Défis actuels a la religion" 20:80-84f
Alwaye Symposium: Interior Life in Modern World 16:55-56e
Alwaye Symposium: Present-day Challenges to Religion 20:78-81e
Alwaye Symposium: Vie interieure dans le monde moderne 16:57-59f
Bangalore Bangalore Islamic Studies Association 59:202-203
Bangalore Centre for Study of World Religions 25:71-72
Bangalore Hindu-Christian meeting 5:119-120e
Bangalore Muslim-Christian dialogue 59:204-206
Bangalore Reunion avec notabilites de 1'hindouisme 5:119-120f
Bangalore Seminar on Science and Belief 48:267-268
Bombay Bombay“Seminar on Dialogue with Non Christians 25:75-80
Bombay Interreligious Sharing 31:83-85
Cochin Dialogue on "Evolution and Philosophy" 26:155
Cochin Dialogue on Philosophy and Science 43:128
Cochin Kerala Philosophical Congress 27:224-225
Cochin World Conference of Religions 48:250-262
Cochin World Conference of Religions 52:80-81
Coimbatore Divyodaya Interreligious Centre 54:285-287
Coimbatore Divyodaya Interreligious Centre 55:97-99
Delhi Seminar on Interreligious Dialogue 25:73-74
Kerala Chavara Library and Cultural Center 19:55ef
Kerala World Parliament of Religions 17:124e/129f
Kottayam Dialogue on "Tomorrow's Society" 31:85-89
Madras "Faith and Worship" Interreligious Retreat 43:127-131
Madras CBCI Dialogue Commission Course on Islam 31:79-80
Madras Encounter on Philosophy and Science 43:128-131
Madras Interfaith Meeting: Towards Wholeness in Humanity 59:201-202
Madras International Seminar on World Philosophy 16:4ke/u6f
Maharashtra Collaboration interreligieux dans 1'agriculture 5:121f
Maharashtra Interreligious cooperation in agriculture 5:121e
Mysore Sharing Experience: Anjali Ashram 59:209-213
Nagpur Relation: Conférence Internationale de Théologie  18:224-226f
Nagpur Report: International Theological Conference 18:218-220e
New Delhi Seminar on Church and Mosque 39:240-241
Ootacamund Inter-faith dialogue 63:329-331
Patiala Sikh-Christian Dialogue 31:92-96
Patna Association of Islamic Studies Meeting 51:275-284
Patna Dialogue with Hindus and Other Religions of India 26:149-152
Pune Interreligious Meeting on Religious Experience 27:223-224
Pune Meeting and Dialogue between Hindus and Christians 17:115-121e
Pune Rencontre et dialogue entre Hindous et Chrétiens  17:120-126f
Sagar Centenaire de St. Thomas 22:74f
Sagar St. Thomas Centenary 22:72-73e
Satna Interreligious Fellowship 31:81-82
Thodupuzha Upasana, Centre for Religio-Cultural Integration  59:203-204
Trivandrum Carmel Hill Monastery "Live Together!! 27:233-238
Trivandrum Centres de dialogue 15:183f
Trivandrum Centres for Dialogue at Philosophical Level 15:179%e
Varanasi Hindu-Christian Living-together 22:67e/68f
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Page 4 Page 5
country city subject volume country city subject volume
Vardasar Discours de J. Hathi: India Anuvarit.Conférence 23:151-156£ Kyoto Buddhist-Christian Meeting and Prayer 9:152-153e
Vardasar Speech of J. Hathi: All-India Anuvarit Conference 23:147-152e Kyoto Chrétiens et bouddhistes prient et discutent 9:153-154f
Vijayavada Exhibition: Christ at Service of Diocese 10:58ef Kyoto Conférence WCRP 15:182fF
Kyoto Consultation on Religion and Peace 16:51-53e
Indonesia Bandung Maryknoll Sisters: Sixth Asian Meeting 541290 Kyoto Consultation sur "La religion et la paix" 16:53-56f
Jakarta Karti Sarana Foundation 51:284-285 Kyoto Réunion d'étude des Religionistes pour la Paix 23:165f
Yogyakarta Forum on Peace and Development Ethics Studies 51:286-287 Kyoto Study Meeting of Religionists for Peace 23:159-160e
Kyoto WCRP meeting 15:179e
Iran Tehran Visit of P. Cuoq 14:103-104e Kyuzuka Statue de la Vierge trdne dans temple bouddhique 9:153f
Tehran visite du P. Cuog 14:106f Kyuzuka Statue of Virgin in Buddhist Temple 9:152¢
Nagoya Nanzan Religious-Cultural Institute opens 31:90
Israel Tantur Muslim-Christian dialogue: Israel 61:119-120 Shikoku _ Non~Christian Close to God 7:40e
Tantur Rencontre islamo-chrétienne 61:119-120 Shikoku Non-chrétiens proches de Dieu 7:39f
Tokyo Christian-Buddhist dialogues 1:30-31e
Italy Milan Conference: Gandhi and Human Person 39:254-256 Tokyo Christians, Buddhists and Others against Abortion 5:120-121e
Milan Round Table: Sacred Books and Revelation 16:58-5% Tokyo Christmas in Japan 13:53-55¢
Milan Table ronde: Livres sacrés et révélation 16:61-62f Tokyo Croyants s'unissent contre 1'avortement 5:120fF
Palermo Muslim-Christian Encounter on God, Man and Nature 58:88 Tokyo Dialogues entre Bouddhistes et Catholiques 1:30-31f
Praglia Theological-Missiological Seminar on Religions 53:180-181 Tokyo No&l au Japon 13:56-58F
Rome Colloqium: Holiness in Islam and Christianity 60:320-322 Tokyo WCRP: Japan 31:91
Rome Colloque International sur '"Le Sacre' 23:84 Tokyo Zen Buddhism and Christianity in Conversation 27:232-233
Rome Conference of Prof. Talbi at IPEA 19:50-52e Tokyo-Kyoto World Fellowship of Buddhists: General Conference 39:241-248
Rome Conférence du Prof. Talbi a IPEA 19:50-52f
Rome Consultative Committee on Islam in Europe 59:199-200 Jordan Amman Consultation: Concerns and Values of Family Life 61:108-111
Rome Rencontre: Conférence des Eglises Européennes 59:199-200 Amman Muslim-Christian dialogue 61:108-111
Rome Seminar: Monotheism in Islam and Christianity 48:270-271
Rome Visit of Grand Mufti of Syria 62:218-219 Kenya Nairobi Religious rites for non Christians 19:60e
Turin Buddhism in Europe 58:85-87 Nairobi Rites religieux pour non-Chrétiens 19:60f
Turin International Congress on Buddhism in Europe 58:85-87
Korea Seoul Buddhist Monks visit France 20:74-76e
Ivory Coast Yopougon Muslim-Christian relations: West Africa 58:89-90 Seoul Dialogue entre bouddhistes et chrétiens 12:209f
Yopougon Relations entre Chrétiens et Musulmans: CERAQ 58:89-90 Seoul Dialogue Oecumenique 20:78-79F
Seoul Départ en France de religieux bouddhistes 20:76-78f
Japan Death of Mr. Yamaoka 16:61e Seoul Report on Ecumenical Dialogue 20:76-77e
Dialogue between Christians and Zen Buddhists 7:39% Seoul Seminar: Suffering and Salvation 12:211e
Dialogue chrétien avec bouddistes "Zen" 5:119-120F Seoul Seminar: Suffering and Salvation 14:104-108e
Dialogue entre chrétiens et bouddhistes "Zen" 7:38F Seoul Séminaire: Souffrance et Salut 14:107-112f
Dialogue of Physicians on Medical Ethics 2:87-88e
Dialogue with Zen Buddhists 5:119-120e Laos Luang Prabang Délégué apostolique visite Patriarche des Bonzes 20:69-71f
Heureux fruits du dialogue au Japon 8:103-104Lf Luang Prabang Meeting of Apostolic Delegate with Bonze Patriarch 20:67-69e
Ligue des religions pour la paix 8:105-106f Luang Prabang Vat Phon Phao: Center for Buddhist Meditation 23:152-158e
Mariages traditionnels japonais dans des églises  8:104-105f Luang Prabang Vat Phon Phao: Centre de méditation bouddhiste 23:157-163f
Meeting: League of Religions for Peace 8:106e Vientiane Centre d'études sur le bouddhisme 19:56f
Mort de M. Yamaoka 16:63-64f Vientiane Study Centre on Buddhism 19:56e
Médecins touchant le probléme de la moralité 2:86-87f
Seicho no Ie-Catholic League 6:173ef Lebanon Ajaltoun/Beirut WCC Interreligious Consultations 13:56e/60f
Soka Gakkai-Christian Relations 8:107-108e Broumana Consultation Islamo-Chrétienne 21:60-64f
Traditional Japangse Marriages in Churches 8:105-106e Broumana Muslim-Christian Consultation 21:58-62e
Kanazawa Youth Conference of Japan Religionists 45:334-335 Sayyidat al-Bi'r Jesuit Islamicists’' Meeting 53:179
Kyoto Buddhist-Christian Intermonastic Interchange 55:93-96
Libya Tripoli Respect des lieux de culte 9:159f
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Luxembourg
Malaysia

Mali

Mauritius

Morocco

Netherlands

Niger

Nigeria

Pakistan

Philippines

Rwanda

Senegal

Spain

Sri Lanka
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subject

Tripoli
Tripoli
Tripoli

Kuala Lumpur

Bamako
Bamako

Port Louis
Port-Louis
Port-Louis

Rabat
Rabat

Soesterberg

Niamey
Niamey

Karachi
Karachi
Lahore

Jolo

Jolo

Manila
Marawi City

Kigali
Kigali

Dakar
Dakar

Cordoba
Madrid
Madrid

Colombo
Colombo

Respect for Places of Worship
visit of Archbishop of Malta
Visite du 1’archevéque de Malta

Rencontre: Non-Chrétiens en Europe
Seminar: Common Rel. Values for Nation Building

Session d’études sur la sécularisation
Study Session: Secularization in Muslim Milieux

Public Meeting for Peace, Charity, Good Order
Réunion publique pour la paix, charité, bon ordre
Booklet: Les non-chrétiens nos fréres
Interreligious prayers for peace

Priéres interreligieuses pour la paix

Groupe de Recherche Islamo-Chrétien (GRIC)
Muslim-Christian dialogue

Meeting of WCRP-Europe

Session d'études sur Islam et mission
Study session on Islam and Mission

Ibos of Nigeria

Church in Pakistan
Eglise au Pakistan
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Pakistan

Institut de recherches sur la culture islamique
Research Institute devoted to Sulu Culture
Jesuit Seminar on Use of Asian Forms of Prayer
Christian Presence among Muslim Filipinos

Islamo-Christian meeting
Rencontre Islamo-Chrétienne

Third-order Christians: Fog Ola
Tiers-ordres chrétiens: Fog Cla
Mgr. Benelli Appointed Pro-nuncio
Mgr. Benelli au Sénégal

Congreso Internacional Islamo-Cristianc
Dominican Congress: Preach Good News of Jesus
Service to Arab Students

Celebration of Christmas by Congress of Religions
Célébration de Noél par le Congrés des Religions

26:145-149

57:354-357

21:65-~66F
21:63~6he

6:172~173e
6:172~173f
11:136ef
19:60-61e
19:61-62f

58:84-85
58:84-85

47:155-157

~

16:50-51f
16:49-50e

6:169-70ef

13:56-57e
13:59-60f
62:219-222

8:106-107f
8:108-10%
54:280-283
40:67-70

14:108-110e
14:112-113f

1:28-30e
1:28-30f
3:148-152e
3:145-148f

34:86-87
54:288-289
25:81-82

13:55e
13:58f

country

Sudan

Switzerland

Taiwan

Tanzania

Thailand

Khartoum
Khartoum
Khartoum
Khartoum

Fribourg
Fribourg
Geneva
Geneva
Geneva
Geneva
Geneva
Geneva
Zurich
2Zurich

Taipei
Taipei
Taipei
Taipei
Taipei
Taipei
Taipei
Taipei
Taipei
Taipei
Taipei
Taipei

Iringa
Iringa
Mpwapwa
Mpwapwa

Bangkok
Bangkok
Bangkok
Bangkok
Bangkok
Bangkok

DIALOGUE IN THE WORLD
Page 7

subject volume

FABC Bishops' Institute for Social Action, BISA VI 54:284-285
WCC Consultation: Christians in Dialogue 5:118-119e
WCC Consultation: Dialogue avec les non-chrétiens 5:118-119f

Third-order Christians: Aboro Mokido 1:28-30e
Tiers-ordres chrétiens: Aboro Mokido 1:28-30f
First Christjan-Muslim Meeting 8:110e
Goodwill meeting: Muslim and Christian leaders 10:59~60e
Premiére rencontre "chrétiens-musulmans" 8:106f
Rencontre: Dignitaires musulmans et chrétiens 10:59~60f

Institut d’Etudes Missionnaires
Institute of Missionary Studies
Conférence islamo-chrétienne
Meeting: Secretariat and WCC Dialogue Unit 52:84-8%
Muslim-Christian Conference 11:136-137e
Temple of Understanding: Conférence religieuse 14:105f
Temple of Understanding: Second Spiritual Summit  14:102e
Visit of President and Secretary to WCC 26:137-139
Consultation & la suite de la rencontre d'Ajaltoun 14:105-106f
Post-Ajaltoun Consultation 14:102-103e

23:163-164f
23:158-159%
11:135-136f

Asian Spirituality Institute 34:84-86
Belle initiative d'étudiants universitaires 9:154f
Catholic Priests Visit Buddhist, Taoist Temples 7:40e
Christian Message to Modern China 15:17%
Dutch Missionaries Study Taoist Tenets 2:88e
FABC-OEIA Consultative Workshop 44:250
FABC~OEIA Report 46:79-83
Institute of Christian Spirituality 31:91-92
Missionnaires Hollandais étudient le Taoisme 2:87
National seminar on interreligious dialogue 442249
University Students Work in Villages 9:153e
Visites aux temples bouddhistes et taoistes 7:39f
Interreligious dialogue in Tanzania 34:80-82
Missionaires se mettent a 1'école des Africains 21:74f
Missionaries Learn from Africans 21:71e
Jeunes italiens dans camp de travail missionnaire 19:59-60f
Young Italians at Missionary Work Camp 19:59-60e
Cours d'Education Religieuse 10:58-59f
Courses of Religious Education 10:57-58e

Recent dialogue situation 45:335-336

Apostolic Delegate received by Thai Patriarch 10:57e
Catholic Monasticism in Bangkok 14:103e
Dialogue interreligieux 13:60f
Discours du Roi: Association Bouddhiste Thailande 16:50~51f
Délégué Apostolique regu par Patriarch Supreme 10:58f
Interreligious dialogue 13:57e
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Page 8 Page 9
country city subject volume country city subject volume
Bangkok Meeting on Christian-Buddhist dialogue 27:225-232 Meeting of Secretariat with WCC-WME 1;:;3e
Bangkok Monachisme catholique a Bangkok 14:106f Ramadan 1969 13;52e/55f
Bangkok Religions and Government 9:155-157e Rencontre du Secrétariat avec protestants anglais 19:52-53f
Bangkok Religions et gouvernement 9:156-159f Tenrikyo Special Mission to Rome 39:256-257
Bangkok Sharing Experience: Santi Asoke Buddhist Community 59:206-209 Thai Buddhist delegation meets Vatican officials 36;190-191
Bangkok Speech of King to Buddhist Association of Thailand 16:48-49% Visit of Buddhist Mission from Thailand 17:126-127e
Banpong Interesting initiative in dialogue 19:56-59% Visit of Dglai Lama to Pope 23:147e
Banpong Intéressante initiative de dialogue 19:56-59f Visit of WCC-DFI to Secretariat 26:139-144
. . » ) Visit to Secretariat: Jain, Parsi, Lutheran groups 14:102e
Tiawan Taipei Message chrétien et la Chine moderne 15:182f Visite d'une mission bouddhiste thailandaise 17:130-131F
Visite du Dalai Lama au Pape 23:151f
Irinidad Working Group of WCC DFI 39:251-253 Visifei Conseil Supréme des Affaires Islamiques 16:43-46f
Visites au Secrétariat 14:105f
Tunisia Tunis Conference on Islam-Christian dialogue 10:60-61le World Movement of Christian Workers 54:279-280
Tunis Conférence sur dialogue islamo-chrétien 10:61f
Vietnam Good Wishes of Caodaist Church to Holy Father 7:40e
U.8.A. Card. Arinze visit to U.S.A. 61:107-108 Voeux de 1'église Caodaiste au S. Pére 7:39f
Boulder Buddhist-Christian Meditation Conference 61:117-119 Cap-Breton Interreligious pilgrimage for peace 5:120
Boulder Conference on Christian and Buddhist Meditation 548:263-267 Cap-Breton Pélerinage interreligieux pour la paix 5:120f
Cambridge Card. Arinze lecture, Harvard Center for Religions 61:107 Saigon Conférence mondiale des bouddhistes 1;-209_2105
Cambridge, Mass. Conférence du Temple of Understanding, Harvard 19:62-63f Saigon Célébration interreligieuse: Journée de la Paix 13:58-59f
Cambridge, Mass. Temple of Understanding Conference at Harvard 19:61-63e Saigon Interreligius Celebration for Day of Peace 13:55-56e
Dallas Center for World Thanksgiving Seminar 63:331-332 Saigon Visit of Card. Pignedoli as Envoy of H. Father 3'i48e
Dallas World Thanksgiving Celebration 61:107-108 Saigon Visite de Mgr. Pignedoli comme envoyé du S. Pére 3:1AAf
Honolulu Buddhist-Christian Conference 55:91-93 Saigon World Conference of Buddhists 1£=211-212e
Ithaca, N.Y. Rencontre a 1'U. Cornell: pour communauté mondiale 26:152-154
New Jersey Spiritual Resources and Contemporary Problems 52:82-84 Yugoslavia  Bosnia Islam-Christian Meeting 16:60e
New York Christian Colloquium on Christian-Muslim Dialogue 34:82-83 Bosnia Rencontre Islamo-Chrétienne 16;60f
New York NCC Committee on Christian-Muslim Relations 63:332
Notre Dame, Indian Ecumenical and Interreligious Institute 12:211le Zaire Kinshasa CERA Colloque: 1'Afrique et la vie spirituelle 53:181-186
Notre Dame, Indian Institut de Recherche Religieuse 12:209f ’
Villanova Conference: Vatican, Islam, and Middle East 61:107
Vina, California Cistercian Symposium: Spiritual Father: East-West 39:253-254
Washington Bishops' Committee for Interreligious Affairs 55:101-102
Washington Faiths in the World Committee, NADEO 55:99-100
Washington Meeting: World Affairs and Distortion of Religion 48:268-269
Upper Volta Bobo-Dioculasso Message radiodiffusé pour la cldture du Ramadan 25:83
various L. Gardet Meets Muslims of Middle East 15:174-178e

L. Gardet rencontre des musulmans du Proche-Orient 15:177-181f
Visit of Card. Pignedoli to Six Countries in Asia 38:161-163

Vatican Address of Ambassador of UAR to Holy Father 9:154-155e
Adresse de S.E. 1'Ambassadeur de la RAU au S.-Pére 9:155-156f
Colloque avec Sochu Suzuki Roshi 47:151-153
Delegation: Supreme Council for Islamic Affairs 16:41-4be
Hindu leaders received in audience by Pope 22:72e
Leaders hindoues regus en audience par le Pape 22:73f
List of Visitors during Holy Year 31:78-79
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BOOK REVIEWS

author title reviewer
Ariarajah, W. Bible and People of Other Faiths Zago, M.
Barakat Ahmad Muhammad and the Jews: A Reexamination Michel, T.
Beaurecueil, S. Prétre des non-chrétiens Renaud, E.
Blaser, K. Mission: Dialogues et défis Zago, M.
Bleeker, C.J. Christ in Modern Athens Rossano, P.
Burkle, H. Einfuhrung in die Theologie der Religionen Rossano, P.
Camps, A. Partners in Dialogue Zago, M.

Casciaro, J.M.
CERAO

Chih, A.

Ching, J.
Coward, H.
Cragg, K.

Cragg, K.

Cragg, K.
Damboriena, P.
Danielou, J.

De Goedt, M.

de Lubac, H.
Deniel, R.
Dhavamony, M. ed.
Dhavamony, M. ed.
Dhavamony, M. ed.
Diamond, M.
Driver, J.
Dumoulin, H.
EACC
Elenjimittam, A.
Escobar, S.
Fernando, A.
Flory, M.
Gardet, L.
Gardet, L.
Gardet, L.
Gardet, L.

Gibb, H.A.R.
Girault, R.
Hallencreuz, C.F.
Hertsens, M.
Jansens, G.
Jomier, J.
Jomier, J.
Kunnunpuram, K.
Lahourcade, A.N.
Lee, Sr. Thomas
Lelong, M.
Lelong, M.
Lewis, I.M., ed.
Lopez-Gay, J.
Mantran, R.
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Didlogo teoldgico de Santo Tomds con musulmanes Lopez-Gay, J.

Connais-tu ton frére?
Chinese Humanism: A Religion beyond Religion

Sabanegh, M.
Podgorski, F.

Confucianism and Christianity:Comparative Study Podgorski, F.

Pluralism: Challenge to World Religions
Alive to God: Muslim and Christian Prayer
Event of the Qur'an: Islam in Its Scripture
Mind of the Qur'an

Salvacion en las religiones nocristianas
Oraison probléme politique

Foi au Christ et dialogue du Chrétien
Teilhard missionaire et apologiste
Croyances religieuses et vie quotidienne
Man, Culture, and Religion

Origin of Cosmos and Man

Zago, M.
Fitzgerald, M.
Fitzgerald, M.
Fitzgerald, M.
Lopez-Gay, J.
Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.

Cuog, J.
“Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.

Réalité Supréme dans religions non chrétiennes Rossanc, P.

Islam and Muslims: Some Basic Information
Christian Mission and Social Justice
Christianity Meets Buddhism

Asia Focus, vol. 3 (1970)

Monasticism, Christian and Hindu-Buddhist
Christian Mission and Social Justice

Michel, T.

Stott, J.
Phichit, P.
Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.
Stott, J.

Buddhism and Christianity: Their Inner Affinity Zago, M.

Régimes politiques dans pays arabes
Dieu et la destinée de 1'homme

Etudes de philosophie et de mystique comparées

La Mystique

Ouvrir les frontiéres de 1'esprit
L'Islamismo: una introduzione storica
Evangile et religions aujourd'hui

New Approaches to Men of Other Faiths
Trésors mystiques de 1'Inde

Pour vivre en amitié avec les croyants

Les grands thémes du Coran

Un chrétien lit le Coran

Ways of Salvation

Creatién del hombre en las grandes religiones
Preevangelization of Malaysian Chinese Girls
Deux fidelités, une espérance

Guerre ou paix a Jérusalem?

Islam in Tropical Africa

La mistica del Budismo

Régimes politiques dans pays arabes

Cuog, J.

Cuog, J.

Cuoq, J.

Cuoq, J.
Sabanegh, M.
Fitzgerald, M.
Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.
Rossano, P.

Cuoq, J.
Fitzgerald, M.
Antonin-Marcel H.
Rossano, P.
Lopez-Gay, J.
Humbertclaude, P.
Fitzgerald, M.

Sabanegh, M.
Cuog, J.
Phichit, P.
Cuog, J.

62:229-230
48:280-283
8:112e/114f
58:93-94
1:34-36ef
43:132-135
55:107-109
16:67e/70f
49:191-195
55:110-113
55:110-113
59:214-216
19:71-72ef
22:76e/78f
25:85-86
23:163e/168f
1:39ef
12:214e/212f
6:186ef
21:75e/78f
16:62e/65f
6:62e/65F
16:62e/65¢f
51:292-293
40:71-72
31:98-100
17:128e/132f
14:11he/116f
40:71-72
51:288-291
10:62-64ef
7:44-53ef
21:72e/75f
15:186e/190f
52:88-96
15:182e/186f
13:58e/61f
14:117e/120f
11:151e/149f
15:187e/191f
45:337-340
58:93-98
19:64-66ef
16:66e/69f
12:215e/213f
45:340-341
53:188-196
3:149£/153e
31:100-102
10:62-64ef

w

=

=

)

Maurier, H.
Mavljoutov, R.R.
Merad, A.
Morgan, B.P.
Nanzan Institute
Newbigin, L.
Okumura, I.A.
Parrinder, G.
Pasquale, A.
Poupard, P., ed.
Rabut, 0.
Raguin, Y.
Raisanen, H.
Rodinson, M.
Sabanegh, M.
Schlette, H.R.
Six, J.F., ed.

Spae, J.
Speight, M.
Tan and Ee

Teissier, H.
Teissier, H.
Thils, G.

Thils, G.

Thils, G.
Thomas, L.V.
Tidiane, S.
Tidiane, S.
Triaud, J.-L.
Trimingham, J.S.
Trimingham, J.S.
Troll, C.

Troll, C., ed.
van Straelen, H.
various

various

various

various

various

various

various

various

various

various

various

various

various

various

various (SM XVII)
Visser't Hooft,W.
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Page 2
reviewer volume

Essai d'une théologie du paganisme Rossano, P. 1:37-38ef
Islam Antes, P, 14:111e/114f
Charles de Foucauld au regard de 1'Islam Lanfry, J. 31:97-98
Thai Buddhism and American Protestantism Rossano, P. 11:152e/150f
Inter-religio ) Michel, T. 51:294-295
Universalisme de la foi chrétienne Rossano, P. 1:36-37ef
I1 gusto della preghiera Zago, M. 58:93
Avatar and Incarnation Griffiths, B. 16:69e/72f
Buddismo nella Societd Birmana Humbertclaude, P. 19:72ef
Dictionnaire des Religions Zago, M. 58:92
Expérience religieuse fondamentale Rossano, P. 13:59e/62f
Profondeur de Dieu ;fgf Rossano, P. 23:161e/166f
Das koranische Jesusbild Kaufmann, L. 22:78e/80f
Islam et Capitalisme Cuog, J. 8:109e/111f
Muhammad, le Prophéte: Portraits contemporains Rossano, P. 48:273-279
Religionen als Thema der Theologie Rossano, P, 1:39-40ef
Massignon Cuogq, J. 15:182e/187f
Christianity Encounters Japan Rossano, P. 11:148f/150e
Christian-Muslim Relations: Int. for Christians Michel, T. 58:94-95
Information and Formation Michel, T. 51:292
L'Fglise en Islam Zago, M. 60:314-319
La mission de 1'Eglise Zago, M. 60:309-314

Propos et problémes de théclogie des religions Rossano, P.
Quelli che non hanno ancora ricevuto il Vangelo Rossano, P.
Valeur salvifique des religions non-chrétiennes Rossano, P.

Socialisme et 1'Afrique Cuog, J.
Brotherhood of Senegalese and Mourides Cuoq, J.
Confrérie sénégalaise et des Mourides Cuog, J.
Islam et sociétés soudanaises au Moyen-age Cuog, J.
Influence of Islam upon Africa Cuoq, J.
Sufi Orders in Islam Cuog, J.

Reinterpretation of Muslim Theology
Islam in India: Studies and Commentaries Michel, T.
Apostolat missionaire et le monde non-chrétien Jomier, J.
Bibliographical Indications Rossano, P.
Bibliographical Indications Rossano, P.
Bibliographical Notes

Bibliographical Notes

Indications bibliographiques

Indications bibliographiques

Indications bibliographiques

Indications bibliographiques Rossano, P.
Indications bibliographiques Rossano, P.
Indications bibliographiques Rossanc, P.

Islamocristiana, no. 1
Islamocristiana, no. 4
Islamocristiana, no. 5 Borrmans, M.
Sabanegh, M.
Rossano, P.

Rossano, P,

Islamocristiana: no. 6
Supreme Reality in Non Christian Religions
Eglise face au syncrétisme

Syed Vahiduddin

1:40-41ef
1:40-41ef
1:40-41ef
8:109e/111f
13:60-63e
13:63-66f
25:85
17:131e/135f
17:133/135¢f
40:20-22
51:293-294
54:291-296
3:155-158e
4:56-62e
2:97-98e
7:55-57e
1:42-43ef
2:95-96f
7:548-56f
3:151-154f
43 54-60f
5:122-127ef
37:59-62
40:72-74
43:136-138
46:90-92
16:62-64e
1:36-37ef

~
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BOOK REVIEWS

Page 3 Page 1
author title reviewer volume name date volume
von Balthasar, H. Bords du Gange aux Rives du Jourdain de Bethune, P.-F. 55:103-107 Bakker, J. 21/10/78 39:258-259
Waldenfels, H.  Kontextuelle Fundamentaltheologie Henkel, W. 62:230-231 Cuog, J. 26/7/86 63:339-341
watt, W.M. Bell's Introduction to the Qur'an Fitzgerald, M. 22:76e/78f Humbertclaude, P. 13/5/84 55:114-115
Watt, W.M. Islamic Revelation in Modern World Fitzgerald, M. 19:66~-69ef Lamotte, E. 5/5/83 53:197-199
Watt, W.M. What is Islam? Fitzgerald, M.  15:180e/184f Marella, P. 15/10/84 58:99-102
Wells, K.E. Theravada Buddhism and Protestant Christianity Rossano, P. 11:152e/150f Pignedoli, S. B 28/6/80 45:253-281
Wolff, O. Anders an Gott glauben Rossano, P. 17:133e/137f Sabanegh, M. 1/7/85 60:217
Zaehner, R.C. Concordant discord: Interdependence of Faiths Rossano, P. 19:70-71ef ) )
Zago, M. Buddhismo e Cristianesimo in Dialogo England, K. 62:227-228
Zago, M. Buddhismo e Cristianesimo in Dialogo Mondin, B. 63:334-338
Zago, M. Chiesa in Asia oggi: Situazione e Prospettive Jadot, J. 53:187
Zago, M. Rites et cérémonies en milieu bouddhiste lao Humbertclaude, P. 22:74e/76f j e
Zago, M. Riti e ceremonie in ambiente buddista Lao Humbertclaude, P. 16:64e/67f -
Zannini, F. Muslim-Christian Dialogue Michel, T. 51:292
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DISCOURSES OF POPE JOHN PAUL II

Occasion Date Volume
Ad limina: Agra, Bhopal, Delhi 6/4/89 71:147-148
Ad limina: Bombay, Nagpur, Goa, Calcutta 14/4/89  71:148-150
Ad limina: Bénin i 7/3/88 70:13-14
Ad limina: Ghana 6/11/87 70:11
Ad limina: Indonesia ’ 20/5/89  72:309-310
Ad limina: la région arabe, les évéques latins 3/2/89 71:144-146
Ad limina: la Turquie . 1/4/89 71:146-147
Ad limina: Latin bishops of Arab region 3/2/89 73:20-24
Ad limina: Malawi T 23/8/88  70:16-17
Ad limina: Mali 26/3/88  70:14-15
Ad limina: Nigeria 3/9/87 66:232
Ad limina: Pakistan 3/7/89 72:310
Ad limina: Sri Lanka 7/7/89 72:310-311
Ad limina: Sénégal 3/11/87 70:10-11
Ad limina: Tanzania 4/12/87 10:12-13
Ad limina: Zimbabwe 2/7/88 70:15-16
Africa Synod of Bishops, Council Members 23/6/89  72:307-309
Ambassador of Bangladesh 10/11/88 70:19
Ambassador of Indonesia 14/12/87 70:17
Ambassador of Nigeria 27/10/88  70:18
Angelus message: Arrétez le génocide au Liban! 15/8/89  73:17-18
Appel 2 tous les Musulmans en faveur du Liban 7/9/89 73:18-20
Aux moines Zen et chrétiens 9/9/87 67:7-8
Bishops of Malawi 5/5/89 72:306-307
Encyclical on Social Concerns (Sollicitudo Rei Socialis) 30/12/87 71:141-143
Exhortation Christifideles Laici 30/12/88 71:143-144
Homily to people of North Sumatra, Tuntungan, In-

donesia 13/10/89 73:12
Interreligious leaders, Los Angeles, USA, 16/9/87  66:233-236
Journée de priére pour la paix 2 Varsovie 1/9/89 72:299-301
Journées Romaines 1989 7/9/89 72:303-305
Leaders of Christian churches and of other religions 5/5/89 72:305-306
Meeting with Indonesian religious leaders, Jakarta 10/10/89  73:5-9
Mt. Hiei Religious Summit, Kyoto, Japan 4/8/87 66:231
Muslim Community, Argentina 11/4/87  66:230-231
Muslim-Christian Meeting, Assisi 28/10/88  70:5-6
Musulmanas, Argentina 11/4/87  66:229-230
Papal visit: Bangladesh, Arrival at Dhaka Airport 19/11/86  70:20-21
Papal visit: Bangladesh, Homily at Mass in Dhaka 19/11/86  70:22-23
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Occasion Date Volume
Papal visit: Bangladesh, to Christians and People of

Other Faiths 18/11/86  70:23-24
Participants at Muslim-Christian Academic Seminar,

v Ei‘)}:‘le 12/5/89 73:13-14
Participants at Muslim-Christian Seminar on;Rel.

Education, Rome 7/12/89  73:14-16
Religious leaders from Japan 5/9/89 72:302-303
Rencontre Islamo-chrétienne, Assisi 28/10/88  70:7-8
Secretariat: Plenary assembly 28/4/87  66:223-225
Secrétariat: Assemblée Générale 28/4/87  66:226-229
Societé des Missions Africaines, 6eéme assemblée générale 13/5/89 72:311-312
To Christian and Buddhist Monks 20/9/89  73:16-17
World Muslim Congress General Assembly, Karachi 30/3/88  70:10
Zen and Christian monks 9/9/87 67:5-6
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Topic Occasion Volume
Africa: visits/religions  Africa Synod of Bishops, Council Members 72:307-308

Bishops of Malawi 72:306-307

Leaders of Christian churches and of other religions 72:305-306

Société des Missions Africaines, 6°™ assemblée générale 72:311-312
Ambassadors/
Diplomats Ambassador of Bangladesh 70:19
Ambassadors/ e
Diplomats Ambassador of Indonesia 70:17
Ambassadors/
Diplomats Ambassador of Nigeria 70:18
America: visit/religion Interreligious Leaders, Los Angeles, USA 66:233-236
Asia: visits/religions ~ Homily to people of North Sumatra, Tuntungan, In-

donesia 73:12
Asia: visits/religions ~ Meeting with Indonesian religious leaders, Jakarta 73:5-9
Asia: visits/religions ~ Mt. Hiei Religious Summit, Kyoto, Japan 66:231
Asia: visits/religions ~ Papal visit: Bangladesh, Arrival at Dhaka Airport 70:20-21
Asia: visits/religions ~ Papal visit: Bangladesh, Homily at Mass in Dkaha 70:22-23
Asia: visits/religions ~ Papal visit: Bangladesh, to Christians and People of

Other Faiths 70:23-24
Asia: visits/religions  Religious leaders from Japan 72:302-303
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina: Agra, Bhopal, Delhi 71:147-148
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina: Bombay, Nagpur, Goa, Calcutta 71:148-150
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina: Bénin 70:13-14
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina: Ghana 70:11
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina: Indonesia 72:309-310
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina: la région arabe, les évéques latins 71:144-146
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina: la Turquie 71:146-147
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina: Latin bishops of Arab region 73:20-24
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina: Malawi 70:16-17
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina: Mali 70:14-15
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina; Nigeria 66:232
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina: Pakistan 72:310
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina: Sri Lanka 72:310-311
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina: Sénégal 70:10-11
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina: Tanzania 70:12-13
Bishops/Ad limina Ad limina: Zimbabwe 70:15-16
Church in modern
world Encyclical on Social Concerns (Sollicitudo Rei Socialis)  71:141-143
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Occasion

Volume

Church in modern
world

Exhortation Christifideles Laici

Europe: visits/religions Journée de pri¢re pour la paix & Varsovie

General audience
Mission and dialogue
Relations with
Buddhists

Relations with
Muslims

Secretariat
Secrétariat
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Angelus message: Arrétez le génocide au Liban!
Société des Missions Africaines, 6™ assemblée générale

Aux moines Zen et chrétiens
Zen and Christian monks
To Christian and Buddhist Monks

Appel 2 tous le Musulmans en faveur du Liban
Journées Romaines 1989

Muslim Community, Argentina

Muslim-Christian Meeting, Assisi

Musulmanas, Argentina

Participants at Muslim-Christian Academic Seminar,
Rome

Participants at Muslim-Christian Seminar on Rel.
Education, Rome

Rencontre Islamo-chrétienne, Assisi

World Muslim Congress General Assembly, Karachi
Secretariat: Plenary assembly

Secrétariat: Assemblée Générale

71:143-144
72:299-301
73:17-18

72:311-312

67:7-8
67:5-6
73:16-17

73:18-20
72:303-305
66:230-231
70:5-6
66:229-230

73:13-14

73:14-16
70:7-8
70:10
66:223-225
66:226-229

ARTICLES BY AUTHOR-TITLE

Author Title Volume
AAVV. Cardinal Arinze Visits Pakistan, India,Malaysia, Libya 71:285-289
Recommendations of Christian Consultation on Pacific

Theology 69:305-306
Abhishiktananda, H Extrait de *“ Sannyasa " 67:27-29
Abhishiktananda, H Lettre inédite 2 sa soeur Mére Thérése le Saux 67:26-27
AECAWA Communique and Resolutions on Christianity and Islam in

Dialogue - - 66:237-243
Anthony, P.A.B. Christianity and Culture: the Kele Ceremony of St. Lucia 69:287-300
Arinze, F. Attention Pastorale 2 la Religion Traditionnelle Africaine 68:107-112
Arinze, F. Editorial 69:185-186
Arinze, F. Editorial 69:187-188
Arinze, F. Interreligious Dialogue: Problems, Prospects and Possibili-

ties 66:247-265
Arinze, F. Message 2 nos fréres et soeurs musulmans pour la fin du

Ramadan 66:307-308
Arinze, F. Message for the Close of Ramadan 71:290
Arinze, F. Message pour la fin du Ramadan 1989 71:291
Arinze, F. Message pour la fin du Ramadan, 1988 68:99-100
Arinze, F. Pastoral Attention to African Traditional Religion 68:102-206
Arinze, F. Reflections on Silver Jubilee of P.C.I.D. 72:313-318
Arinze, F. Way to Peace: a Christian View 66:303-305
Atay, H. Dialogue and Relations among Religions 66:283-288
Bhatt, D. India-a Land of Religions and Dialogue 71:173-179
BIRA 1V/10 Statement on the Theology of Dialogue 71:151-154
BIRA IV/11 Statement on the Theology of Harmony 71:155-163
Bunchua, K. Dialogue Situation in Thailand 71:209-214
Camps, A. Two Eminent Secretaries: P. Humbertclaude and P. Ros-

sano 72:379-382
Capalla, F.R. Dialogue of Life and Faith with Muslims in Marawi Prela-

ture 71:222-233
Cazabon, G. Eglise et les populations indigenes au Canada 69:273-286
Chang, A. Dialogue in Taiwan 71:234-240
Channan, J. Dialogue Experience in Pakistan 71:164-172
Commission DIM  Deux réalisations caractéristiques de dialogue intermonas-

tique 67:30-41
Commission DIM  Intermonastic Hospitality Program 67:36-41
Commission DIM ~ Les Echanges Spirituels Est-Ouest 67:30-36
Commission DIM ~ Programme pour le dialogue interreligieux monastique 67:42-48
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CRC, Kuala
Lumpur Development of Interreligious Dialogue in Malaysia 71:199-208
Da Costa, E. Bangladesh: a Land of Dialogue of Life 71:185-190
Dammertz, V. Presentation of Zen and Christian monks to Pope 67:6
de Béthune, P.-F.  L’hospitalité interreligieuse: Réflexions sur une pratique 67:49-67
de Chergé, C. Priants parmi d’autres priants 73:62-71
de Give, B. Neuf moines tibétains en pélerinage pour la paix 73:40-44
Demeerseman, G.  Dimension Prophétique de la Vie Religieuse en Contexte
Musulman 68:142-149
Dumoulin, H. Beginnings of Inter-religious Dialogue in Japan 72:343-349
Dupuis, J. Dialogue avec I"Hindouisme dans la mission de I'Eglise en
Inde 71:257-269
Duval, L.-E. Bréve réflexion sur le dialogue 72:319-322
FABC Encounter of Living Faiths in Human Development 73:25-31
FABC-OEIA/PCID Joint Consultation: PCID, Its Consultors in Asia, FABC-
-OEIA 70:25-30
FABC/CCA Joint Statement: Living Together with Neighbors of Other
Faiths 66:244-246
Farias, T. Christian-Muslim Dialogue in India 71:181-184
Fernando, E. Church and Interreligious Dialogue in Sri Lanka 71:191-198
Fitzgerald, M. Ecumenical Consultation on Theology of Religions 73:84-91
Fitzgerald, M. Joint Staff Meeting: PCID and WCC Sub-Unit for Dia-
logue 73:92-93
Fitzgerald, M. Mission and Dialogue: Reflections in the Light of Assisi
1986 68:113-120
Fitzgerald, M. Religious Education in Modern Society 73:82-83
Gondarra, D. Father, You Gave Us the Dreaming 69:268-272
Gravrand, C. L’ Afrique au Secrétariat: Souvenirs africains d’un consul-
teur 72:350-361
Hickey, J.A. Dalai Lama at National Shrine, Washington 68:157-160
Iniguez, D.S. Interreligious Dialogue in the Philippines 71:220-221
Jarrar, F. Religious Education in Modern Society 73:82-83
Jeusset, G. Saint Frangois, I'Islam, I'Afrique et nous 66:266-276
Jomier, J. Professeur Louis Massignon et le dialogue Islamo-Chrétien 68:161-168
Kaytakibga, M. Eglise Catholique en Afrique Face aux RTA 69:207-214
Kayitakibga, M. Réunion des Consulteurs d’ Afrique 66:289-296
Kim, S.H. Kotea: a Desert Land in Interreligious Dialogue 71:250-256
Lanfry, J. A la mémoire du J. Cuoq, ;(ieglier responsable pour
I'Islam 72:383-390
Masson, J. Souvenits et perspectives 72:334-342
Maurier, H. Chronigue bibliographique sur la RTA 69:222-238
McCann, J.F. Theme of Suffering in the Qur’an 73:45-61
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Volume

Merton, T.
Michel, T.

Michel, T.

Mt. Hiei Summit

Nasseef, A.O.
NCCB-USA
Nikitin, A,
Okumura, A.
Peteiro, A.

Poulet-Mathis, A.

Raguin, Y.
Rahal, M.R.
Rodrigo, M.

Roest Crollius, A.

Rérolle, B.
Salama, A.

Salama, A.
Salama, A.

" Sarpong, P.K.

Shorter, A.

./ Shorter, A,

Singh, G.R.
Sjadzali, H.M.

Suhardi, A.
Swyngedouw, J.
Tablino, P.
Teissier, H.
Tertrais, M.
Tonini, S.
Urumpackal, T P.

Van Exem, A.

. WCC Consultation

WCCJPIC
WCRP
Zago, M.

Monastic Experience and East-West Dialogue
Christian and Muslim Minorities: Possibilities for Dia-

logue?

Mount Hiei Day of Prayer for Peace

Message from Mt. Hiei

Muslim-Christian Relations: the Muslim Approach

First Year Report: Secretariat for Interreligious Relations
Buddhism in the Séviet Union

Perspectives du dialogue inter-religieux au Japon
Chrétiens et Musulmans: Constructeurs de la Paix
Dialogue in" Taiwan

Christian Spirituality and Spiritualities of Other Religions
Réponse d’un Participant Musulman

Buddhism and Christianiy: Toward the Human Future
Séminaire académique de théologiens musulmans et chré-

tiens

Dialogue au Japon: Expériences d’un prétre catholique
Mariages entre chrétiens et musulmans approches pasto-

rales
Marie dans I'Islam

Message du Secrétariat aux Musulmans pour la fin du Ra-

madan

Growth or Decay: Can Christianity Dialogue with ATR
Cardinal Pignedoli: A Brief Memoir

Study of ATR

Christian-Sikh Dialogue: A Testimony
Address to Pope in Name of Religious Believers in Indo-

nesia

Christian-Muslim Dialogue in Indonesia

Japanese Chutch and Ancestor Veneration Practices
Time and Religion: Traditional Beliefs of Gabra, Kenya
Experience Missionaire de I'Eglise au Maghreb

Foi et la croyance dans le culte des Ancétres
Intermonastic Dialogue: Beginnings and Development
Dr. S. Radhakrishnan’s Vision of an Emerging World

Community

Sacrifice and Meal in Light of Sarna Ritual, India

Final Statement: Dialogue with ATR

Indigenous View of Creation

Final Declaration: Fifth General Assembly in Melbourne
Documents du conseil pontifical pour le dialogue interreli-

gieux

67:18-26

70:47-58
66:297-303
66:305-306
66:277-282
70:89-94
73:32-39
71:241-249
70:37-46
71:234-240
68:150-156
70:45-46
68:121-130

73:79-81
71:270-277

70:59-76
68:100-101

66:307-314
69:189-206
72:377-378
70:77-82
73:72-78

73:9-12
71:215-219
69:253-267
69:215-221
72:323-333
70:83-88
67:9-17

68:131-141
69:239-252
69:301-304
69:307-310
71:278-284

72:362-376
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Subject Author Volume
ATR Shorter, A. 70:77-82
ATR-Christian dialogue Sarpong, P.K. 69:189-206
ATR-Christian dialogue WCC Consultation  69:301-304
ATR: Christian pastoral attention Arinze, F. 68:102-106
ATR: Kenya Tablino, P. 69:215-221
Buddhism: USSR Nikitin, A. 73:32-39
Buddhist-Christian dialogue Rodrigo, M. 68:121-130
Buddhist-Christian dialogue: Thailand Bunchua, XK. 71:209-214
Buddhist-Christian dialogue: USA Hickey, J.A. 68:157-160
Dialogue Arinze, F. 66:247-265
Dialogue Atay, H. 66:283-288
Dialogue Hindou-Chrétien: I'Inde Dupuis, J. 71:257-269
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien Demeerseman, G.  68:142-149
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien: Afrique Jeusset, G. 66:266-276
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien: Afrique Kayitakibga, M. 66:289-296
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien: Algérie de Chergé, C. 73:62-71
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien: Maghreb Teissier, H. 72:323-333
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien: Massignon Jomier, J. 68:161-168
Dialogue Islamo-Chrétien: St. Francois Jeusset, G. 66:266-276
Dialogue RTA-Christianisme Kayitakibga, M. 66:289-296
Dialogue RTA-Christianisme Kayitakibga, M. 69:207-214
Dialogue: Asia FABC 73:25-31
Dialogue: Asia FABC-OEIA/PCID 70:25-30
Dialogue: Asia FABC/CCA 66:244-246
Dialogue: Asian bishops BIRA IV/10 71:151-154
Dialogue: Asian bishops BIRA IV@ 71:155-163
Dialogue: Bangladesh Da Costa;E. 71:185-190
Dialogue: Christian Conference of Asia FABC/CCA 66:244-246
Dialogue: FABC FABC/CCA 66:244-246
Dialogue: India 71:285-289
Dialogue: India Bhatt, D. 71:173-179
Dialogue: Indonesia Sjadzali, H.M. 73:9-12
Dialogue: Intermonastique Abbhishiktananda, H 67:26-27
Dialogue: Intermonastique Abhishiktananda, H 67:27-29
Dialogue: Intermonastique Commission DIM  67:30-36
Dialogue; Intermonastique Commission DIM  67:30-41
Dialogue: Intermonastique Commission DIM ~ 67:42-48
Dialogue: Intermonastique de Béthune, P.-F.  67:49-67
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Dialogue: Intermonastic Commission DIM  67:36-41
Dialogue: Intermonastic Dammertz, V. 67:6
Dialogue; Intermonastic Merton, T. 67:18-26
Dialogue: Intermonastic Tonini, S 67:9-17
Dialogue: Intermonastique De Give, B. 73:40-44
Dialogue; Japan Dumoulin, H. 72:343-349
Dialogue: Japon Okumura, A. 71:241-249
Dialogue: Japon Rérolle, B. 71:270-277
Dialogue: Korea Kim, S.H. 71:250-256
Dialogue: Libya 71:285-289
Dialogue: Malaysia 71:285-289
Dialogue: Malaysia CRC, Kuala Lumpur 71:199-208
Dialogue: Pakistan 71:285-289
Dialogue. Philippines Iniguez, D.S. 71:220-221
Dialogue: Spirituality Raguin, Y. 68:150-156
Dialogue: Sri Lanka Fernando, E. 71:191-198
Dialogue: Taiwan Chang, A. 71:234-240
Dialogue: Taiwan Poulet-Mathis, A.  71:234-240
Dialogue: USA NCCB-USA 70:89-94
Dialogue: WCC Fitzgerald, M. 73:92-93
Inculturation: Africa Arinze, F. 68:102-106
Inculturation: Afrique Arinze, F. 68:107-112
Inculturation: India Van Exem, A. 69:239-252
Inculturation: Japan Swyngedouw, J. 69:253-267
Inculturation: Pacific 69:305-306
Indigenous theology WCC-JPIC 69:307-310
Islam: suffering in the Qur’an McCann, J.F. 73:45-61
Mariages mixtes Salama, A. 70:59-76
Marie dans I'Islam Salama, A. 68:100-101
Massignon, L. Jomier, J. 68:161-168
Message de Ramadan 1989 Arinze, F. 71:291
Message de Ramadan, 1987 Arinze, F. 66:307-308
Message de Ramadan, 1987 Salama, A. 66:307-314
Message de Ramadan, 1988 Arinze, F. 68:99-100
Mission and dialogue Fitzgerald, M. 68:113-120
Mission et dialogue Duval, L.-E. 72:319-322
Mission et dialogue Teissier, H. 72:323-333
Mt. Hiei Day of Prayer for Peace Arinze, F. 66:303-305
Mt. Hiei Day of Prayer for Peace Michel, T. 66:297-303
Mt. Hiei Day of Prayer for Peace Mt. Hiei Summit  66:305-306
Muslim-Christian dialogue Nasseef, A.O. 66:277-282
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Africa AECAWA 66:237-243
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Muslim-Christian dialogue: Africa Rahal, M.R. 70:45-46
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Assisi Peteiro, A. 70:37-46
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Assisi Rahal, M.R. 70:45-46
Muslim-Christian dialogue: India Farias, T. 71:181-184
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Indonesia Suhardi, A. 71:215-219
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Minorities Michel, T. 70:47-58
Muslim-Christian dialogue: North Africa Peteiro, A. 70:37-46
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Pakistan Channan, J. 71:164-172
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Philippines Capalla, F.R. 71:222-233
Muslim-Christian dialogue: religious education Fitzgerald, M. 73:82-83
Muslim-Christian dialogue: religious education Jarrar, F. 73:82-83
Muslim-Christian dialogue: Rome Roest Crollius, A.  73:79-81
PCID Arinze, F. 72:313-318
Pacific theology 69:305-306
Pignedoli, Card. S. Shorter, A. 72:377-378
Radhakrishnan Urampackal, T.P.  68:131-141
Ramadan Message 1989 Arinze, F. 71:290
Religion traditionnelle: Canada Cazabon, G. 69:273-286
RTA Maurier, H. 69:222-238
RTA: Attention pastorale Arinze, F. 68:107-112
RTA: le culte des ancétres Tertrais, M. 70:83-88
Secretariat: History Arinze, F. 72:313-318
Secretariat: History Camps, A. 72:379-382
Secretariat: Name change Arinze, F. 69:185-186
Secrétariat: Changement du nom Arinze, F. 69:187-188
Secrétariat: Documents Zago, M. U 72:362-376
Secrétariat: Histoire Gravrand, C. 72:350-361
Secrétariat: Histoire Lanfry, J. 72:383-390
Secrétariat: Réunion des consulteurs d’Afrique Kayitakibga, M. 66:289-296
Sikh-Christian dialogue Singh, G.R. 73:72-78
Theology of dialogue BIRA IV/10 71:151-154
Theology of harmony BIRA 1V/11 71:155-163
Theology of religions Fitzgerald, M. 73:84-91
Théologie des religions Masson, J. 72:334-342
Traditional religion WCC-JPIC 69:307-310
Traditional religion: Australia Gondarra, D. 69:268-272
Traditional religion: India Van Exem, A. 69:239-252
Traditional religion: Japan Swyngedouw, J. 69:253-267
Traditional religion: West Indies Anthony, P.A.B. 69:287-300
WCRP: Assembly 1989 WCRP 71:278-284
World Community: Radhakrishnan Urumpackal, T.P.  68:131-141
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DIALOGUE IN THE WORLD

Country City Subjet Volume
Algeria Alger Visite du Cardinal F. Arinze 67:87-98
Algeria Rapport sur le dialogue islamo-chrétien 73:99-101
Belgium Tournai Journées d’Arras 1987 66:317-318
Burkina Faso  Bobo-Dioulasso CERAQ Comm. pour rel. entre chrétiens et
musulmans 70:123-126
Canada Montréal - Priere interreligieuse pour la paix 72:395-397
England Launch of Inter-Faith Network for United
“Kingdom 66:326-327
England London Formation of an ““ Eckhart Society 66:325-326
England London Multifaith Peace Pilgrimage 70:97-99
England Westminster ~ Westminster Interfaith Programme 73:105-107
England Windsor Third Christian-Muslim-Jewish Dialogue 66:324-325
France Chambéry Relations avec le Bouddhisme Tibétain 66:323-324
France La Roshette  Cinquieme colloque entre chrétiens et boudd-
histes 70:104-105
France Paris Conference: Buddhism in Western Culture of
Today 70:106-107
France Savoie Quatriéme rencontre chrétiens-bouddhistes 67:86-87
France Savoie Spiritualité dans la vie quotidienne 67:86-87
Germany Islam in the Federal Republic of Germany 73:101-105
Germany St. Augustin  Symposium of Christians, Jews, and Muslims ~ 70:100-101
India Dialogue activities in India 68:175-177
India Amravati Interreligious Prayer Meeting 70:114-115
India Berhampur Course on Dialogue and Interreligious
““ Sandhya ” 70:115
India Bombay Interreligious Live Together 70:117-120
India Bombay Year-long seminar:** Religion and Conflict > 70:113-114
India Coimbatore Inter-Faith Live-Together 66:330-331
India Delhi Internat. Conference on Peace and Nonviolent
Action 72:394-395
India Delhi Meeting of Religious Leaders for Peace and
Harmony 66:327-329
India Madras Consultation on Mission and Dialogue 70:95-97
India Ootacamund ~ Religious Women of Various Religions Meet ~ 68:174-175
India Palayamkottai  Inter-Faith Live-Together 70:116-117
Israel Tantur Rencontre Islamo-Chrétienne 67:89-90
Traly Assisi Hindu, Buddhist, Christian: Prophetic Living  66:322-323
Traly Frascati Journées Romaines 1987 66:320-322
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. 319
ées Proche-Orientales 66:31
Ttaly Grottaferrata  Journées rientales .
ty and Interfaith Dia
Japan Kyoto Confle;;r;:e on Spirituality 171172
n Kyoto Japan Society for Buddhist-Christiar} Studies  70:112
%agzgan Amman Quatriéme consultation islamo-chréuem;)e u 67:90-92
. moi éti t moines boudd-
Netherlands ~ Emst Renc}c;lf;ttx;es. moines chrétiens et mo 0102104
Netherlands ~ Oegstegeest Premiére rencontre: Comit:é Islam en Europe 67': 129{;21371
Pakistan Report on Interreligious Dlaloiuz " 73:95-
i i : Ninth General As-
Pakistan Karachi Worl;ie Ii\l/{)ti;hm Congress: Nin 120122
i ial Service for Prof.
Pakistan Lahore PAIRCDAOrSa;rc;l;es Memor 719594
Pakistan Lahore Seminar on ‘“ Minorities in a State.’;l . 68:173-174
ieni i : Fi ter with Reli-
Poland Pieniezno Buddgl';:;sDays. Fifth Encounte 12392394
ieni jeni i Religions-Hindu
Poland Pieniezno Four%lasslemezno Meeting on Relig 099,100
i ing: i Unit and Secre-
Switzetland ~ Geneva ]omtif;e:mg. WCC Dialogue Uni cs15500
ipei igi i in Taiwan 73:94-95
i C) Taipei Interreligious Dialogue in I . .
gagxan (ROO T SEIA Report on Interreligious Relations 73:107-111
USA Society for Buddhist-Christian Studies 70:108-112
i ist-Christian Encounter Confe-
USA Berkeley Thlrcrlelzlcl;id}ust Christian Enc o1
i i i 70:107-108
| Islamic-Roman Catholic Committee .
BEQR fos Aneees Jubilee of Muslims in Volga and Urals regions 72:391-392
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Reviewer Volume
Abhishiktananda La montée au fond du coeur Tholens, C.J.A. 67:77-79
Bernadicou, P.  The Eastward Turn of Thomas Merton  de Give, B. 67:82-83
Billot, B. Voyage dans les monastéres Zen de Give, B. 67:82
Borrmans, M. Orientamenti: dialogo tra cristiani e mu-
sulmani Fitzgerald, M. 70:127
Buddhadasa Un bouddhiste dit le christianisme aux
bouddhistes- .. .. Tollu, F. 68:178-181
Caspar, R. Traité de Théologie Musulmane Fitzgerald, M. 71:292-295
CBCI Dialogue
Com. Sangaman Koovackal, G. 71:295
Comm. Episc.
CERAO  Freres dans la foi au Dieu-Unique Salama, A. 70:134
Ep. Conf. Brazil Guia para o didlogo inter-religioso Michel, T. 68:184
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